


S:\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008-09\Memo - Distribution.doc 

 

       CITY OF CHICO MEMORANDUM 
 
 
  
 

TO: SEE DISTRIBUTION  DATE: December 3, 2008  
 
FROM: FINANCE DIRECTOR  FILE: Finance Library 
 
RE: CITY & RDA SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS/BUDGET MODIFICATIONS 
        
 
Attached are the following Supplemental Appropriation/Budget Modifications, together with the  
City & RDA’s Annual 2008-09 Schedules revised through 11/18/2008.   
 
In addition, as part of the FY07-08 year-end close process, it was necessary to process a Supplemental 
Appropriation related to capital projects.  This Supplemental Appropriation and the final FY07-08 Schedules 
are also attached. 
 
This information is also available on the City’s website, intranet and on the R: drive at 
R:\Budget\Supplementals\2008-09 SA-BMs.pdf.  
 
 City of Chico 
  
 08-09 01 - Rebudgets  
 08-09 02 - Handgun Replacement 
 08-09 03 - Downtown Parking Structure Repair 
 08-09 04 - Communications Tower Replacement 
 08-09 05 - Fogarty v. City of Chico Settlement 
 08-09 06 - Historic Rehabilitation Loan Program 
 08-09 07 - Salvation Army City Sewer and Storm Drain Impact Fees 
 08-09 08 - Mortgage Subsidy Program / AHDC Project 
 08-09 09 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q1'08-09)  
 08-09 10 - Bond Redemptions 
 
 07-08 16 – Year-End Capital Project Adjustments 
 

Chico Redevelopment Agency 
 
08-09 01 - Rebudgets  
08-09 02 - Mortgage Subsidy Program/AHDC Project 
08-09 03 - Fogarty v. City of Chico Settlement 
08-09 04 - Fire Station No. 7 
08-09 08 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q1'08-09) 
 
07-08 09 – Year-End Capital Project Adjustments 

                        
If you would prefer to receive a hard copy to insert into your budget binder, please e-mail Budget_Group.  If you 
have any questions, please call me at 879-7301. 
 
DISTRIBUTION:    

 

All-Budget E-Mail Group 
All-Council Members (7) 
Accounting Manager – Vidners  
Office Assistant III – Kavanaugh (2) 
 

 



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: o SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

RDA NO. 08·09 01

[&I BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08·0901

1. TO:

2. FROM:

3. TITLE:

SECTION I • REQUEST

City Manager 1Executive Director

Finance Director

2007·08 City of Chico and Chico Redevelopment Agency Rebudgets

4. AMOUNT:
Revenue $4,536,357
Expenditure $45,720,305

5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
o Increases prior
o New

o Decreases prior
00 Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFICATION:

A. Pursuant to 2008-09 City of Chico Annual Budget Policy No. E.3., and 2008-09 Chico Redevelopment Agency Annual Budget
Policy No. C.3., this Budget Modification rebudgets 2007-08 appropriations to 2008-09 per the attached "Schedule of 2007-08
Rebudgets - Revenue and Transfers," "Schedule of 2007-08 Re~~ge}t - Operating," and "Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets-
CapitaL" 1/ ,: ,

7. DATE: 11/;2'1/tJY a.SIGNATURE: \;::JJ7/f ---~
[// "'---.-/ /

SECTION II - CITY MANAGER I EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ACTION

1.. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [&I Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) 1PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted Budget
Account 1Project Title Budget Adjustments This Request Revised Budget

See attached schedules

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30/09 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments' This Request Fund Balance

See attached "Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets by Fund." The rebudgeted appropriations were budgeted in the 2007-08
Modified Adopted expenditures, therefore, this Budget Modification has no effect on the estimated June 30, 2009, Fund
Balances for the various funds.

4. FISCAL IMPACT: Ongoing costs

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? 0 No 00 Yes relating to various
capital projects

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? 0 No [&] Yes
b. • Subsequent Budget Adjustments include: N/A n(\ f\ I"'l

6. DATE: ~\I').'(r)?r' 17. SIGNATURE: (\J _ U l ~ .Xl\. )(

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09\SA-CITY 08-09'xls Page 1 of 2 11120/2008,1:19 PM



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
200~09ANNUALBUDGET

REQUEST FOR: o SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

RDA NO. 08-0901

[8J BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0901

SECTION III • FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

o recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV· CITY COUNCIL I REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the City Council

o recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

Pursuant to the authority granted by Budget Policies (City No. E.3. and RDA No. C.3.), this Budget Modification requires no City
Council/Redevelopment Agency action.

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V· DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL:

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

:J Does not apply -IFAS Input not required

1BI Modified Adopted Budgetf
Operating (IFAS Input)
Capital (IFAS Input-GL)

L Capital (IFAS Input-JL)

S:ISupplemenlalsISA-BM 2008-09ISA·CITY 08-09.xls

Posted by: Mtl'l
PostedbY:~
Posledby:~

Page 2 of 2

Date: _
Dale: _
Date: _

Reference #:
Reference #:
Reference #:

11/20/2008,1 :19 PM



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS BY FUND

REVENUES TOTAL
OPERATING CAPITAL ADJUSTED

FUND DESCRIPTION REBUDGETS REBUDGETS REBUDGETS REBUDGETS
001 General -                         365,365             101,256             466,621             
002 Park -                         39,461               58,781               98,242               
098 Fed Local Law Enforcement 6,893                 6,423                 -                         (470)                   
099 Supplemental Law Enforcement Services 76,793               10,078               -                         (66,715)              
201 CDBG * 58,747               -                         58,747               -                         
204 HOME - State Grants 136,457             -                         136,457             -                         
206 HOME  -  Fed * (15,504)              -                         (15,504)              -                         
212 Transportation -                         3,451                 179,066             182,517             
213 Abandoned Vehicle Abatement -                         65                      -                         65                      
214 Private Activity Bond Admin -                         -                         19,473               19,473               
220 Assessment District Administration -                         229                    -                         229                    
300 Capital Grants/Reimb * 4,272,971          -                         3,148,450          (1,124,521)         
301 Building/Facility Improvement -                         -                         247,367             247,367             
303 Passenger Facility Charges -                         -                         (1,807)                (1,807)                
305 Bikeway Improvements -                         -                         251,345             251,345             
307 Gas Tax -                         -                         1,836,762          1,836,762          
308 Street Facility Improvement -                         -                         1,443,822          1,443,822          
309 Storm Drain Facility -                         -                         1,013,319          1,013,319          
311 Transportation Equity Act for 21st Century -                         -                         393,588             393,588             
312 Remediation -                         -                         374,160             374,160             
315 General Plan Reserve -                         -                         249,870             249,870             
320 Sewer-Trunk Line Capacity -                         -                         866,829             866,829             
321 Sewer - WPCP Capacity -                         -                         61,389               61,389               
322 Sewer - Main Installation -                         -                         1,525,653          1,525,653          
330 Community Park -                         4,618                 20,132               24,750               
333 Linear Parks/Greenways -                         -                         176,882             176,882             
335 Street Maintenance Equipment -                         -                         88,808               88,808               
337 Fire Protection Bldg & Equip -                         -                         1,248,577          1,248,577          
338 Police Protection Bldg & Equip -                         -                         2,661                 2,661                 
345 Zones F and G  - Neighborhood Parks -                         -                         742,010             742,010             
347 Zones I - Neighborhood Parks -                         -                         39,222               39,222               
352 Merged Redevelopment -                         78,322               335,865             414,187             
355 2001 TARBS Capital Improvement -                         -                         1,682,737          1,682,737          
357 2005 TABS Capital Improvement -                         -                         20,976,517        20,976,517        
372 Merged L&MIH -                         2,571                 3,730,953          3,733,524          
382 Merged Art -                         -                         160,689             160,689             
396 HRBD Remediation Monitoring -                         8,245                 -                         8,245                 
399 Chico Urban Area JPA -                         -                         (28,575)              (28,575)              
400 Capital Projects -                         23,259               236,513             259,772             
850 Sewer -                         116,968             1,383,819          1,500,787          
853 Parking Revenue -                         6,528                 18,493               25,021               
856 Airport -                         7,120                 -                         7,120                 
862 Private Development -                         155,757             254,175             409,932             
863 Subdivisions -                         13,295               169,783             183,078             
929 Central Garage -                         -                         158,129             158,129             
930 Muni Building Maintenance -                         19,363               25,500               44,863               
932 Equipment Replacement -                         -                         849,751             849,751             
933 Facility Maintenance -                         -                         530,054             530,054             
935 Information Systems -                         107,469             -                         107,469             

TOTAL 4,536,357        968,587           44,751,718       41,183,948       

*Revenue Rebudgets for this fund include revenue that has not yet been received but is required to cover expenses that 
have been incurred.

EXPENDITURES

 Page 1 of 1



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - REVENUE AND TRANSFERS

Object City Manager
Fund Dept Code Description Approved

REVENUE
098 000 41100 Deferred Revenue 6,893

Fund 098 6,893
099 000 41100 Deferred Revenue 76,793

Fund 099 76,793
201 000 41100 Deferred Revenue 58,747

Fund 201 58,747
204 000 41100 Deferred Revenue 136,457

Fund 206 136,457
206 000 41100 Deferred Revenue (15,504)

Fund 206 (15,504)
300 000 41185 Federal CMAQ Revenue 30,257
300 000 41186 Airport Improvement Program 547,173
300 000 41190 Department of Transportation 160,322
300 000 41254 Beverage Container Recycling 8,352
300 000 41276 CA Integrated Waste Management Board Grant 36,712
300 000 41288 CalTrans--Bridge 2,142,779
300 000 41294 State Water Resource Control Board Grant 1,072,376
300 000 41299 Other State Payments 275,000

Fund 300 4,272,971
Total Revenue Rebudgets 4,536,357

TRANSFERS

Transfers In
002 000 3001 Transfer In - From Fund 001 98,242

Fund 002 98,242

Transfers Out
001 000 9002 Transfer Out - To Fund 002 98,242

Fund 001 98,242

Net Transfer Rebudgets 0

Page 1 of 1



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - OPERATING

Object City Manager
Fund Dept Code Description Approved

001 101 6053 City Council - Boards & Commissions 1,182
001 101 6056 City Council - Meeting Expense 1,495
001 110 5400 Environmental Services - Professional Services 3,151
001 112 5400 Economic Development - Professional Services 36,699
001 121 5400 Community Agencies - Professional Services 16,300
001 130 5390 Human Resources - Training 25,000
001 130 5400 Human Resources - Professional Services 5,000
001 150 5400 Finance - Professional Services 5,900
001 150 7500 Finance - Non-Recurring Operating 5,290
001 300 6250 Police - Donation Expense 4,040
001 300 7500 Police - Non-Recurring Operating 10,200
001 400 5100 Fire - Safety Equipment 30,360
001 601 5400 General Services - Professional Services 13,180
001 various 5510 Various Departments - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 125,668
001 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 30,776
001 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 51,124

Fund 001 - General 365,365
002 682 7460 Parks and Open Spaces - Caper Acres Donation Program 11,200
002 682 7461 Parks and Open Spaces - General Park Donation Program 15,420
002 various 5510 Various Departments - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 12,577
002 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 264

Fund 002 - Park 39,461
098 360 4000 Police - JAG Grant:  Salaries 540
098 360 4690 Police - JAG Grant:  Benefits 259
098 360 7500 Police - JAG Grant: Non-Recurring Operating 5,624

Fund 098 - Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 6,423
099 322 7500 Police - Supp Law Enforcement Grant:  Non-Recurring Operating 10,078

Fund 099 - Supplemental Law Enforcement Service 10,078
212 655 7996 Transportation Planning - IS/GIS Allocation 3,451

Fund 212 - Transportation 3,451
213 535 5510 Code Enforcement - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 65

Fund 213 - Abandoned Vehicle Abatement 65
220 150 7996 Finance - IS/GIS Allocation 229

Fund 220 - Assessment District Administration 229
330 106 7500 City Management - Non-Recurring Operating 4,618

Fund 330 - Community Park 4,618
352 115 5400 Redevelopment Administration - Professional Services 74,747
352 115 7994 Redevelopment Administration - Building Maintenance Allocation 357
352 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 3,218

Fund 352  - Merged Redevelopment 78,322
372 540 7994 Housing & Neighborhood Services - Building Maintenance Allocation 275
372 540 7996 Housing & Neighborhood Services - IS/GIS Allocation 2,296

Fund 372 - Merged Low and Moderate Income Housing 2,571
396 000 7462 Remediation Monitoring 8,245

Fund 396 - HRBD Remediation Monitoring 8,245

Page 1 of 2



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - OPERATING

Object City Manager
Fund Dept Code Description Approved
400 610 5510 Capital Project Services - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 2,603
400 610 7500 Capital Project Services - Non-Recurring Operating 5,100
400 610 7994 Capital Project Services - Building Maintenance Allocation 5,219
400 610 7996 Capital Project Services - IS/GIS Allocation 10,337

Fund 400 - Capital Projects 23,259
850 670 5510 Water Pollution Control Plant - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 6,555
850 670 7421 Water Pollution Control Plant - NPDES Fines 100,000
850 670 7500 Water Pollution Control Plant - Non-Recurring Operating 3,500
850 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 173
850 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 6,740

Fund 850 - Sewer 116,968
853 660 5510 Parking Facilities Maintenance - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 634
853 660 7994 Parking Facilities Maintenance - Building Maintenance Allocation 3,977
853 660 7996 Parking Facilities Maintenance - IS/GIS Allocation 1,917

Fund 853 - Parking Revenue 6,528
856 691 5510 Aviation Facility Maintenance - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 4,429
856 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 316
856 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 2,375

Fund 856 - Airport 7,120
862 510 7500 Planning Services - Non-Recurring Operating 30,412
862 520 4020 Building Inspection - Salaries - Hourly 9,300
862 520 4690 Building Inspection - Employee Benefit 1,030
862 520 5400 Building Inspection - Professional Services 90,635
862 various 5510 Various Departments - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 3,964
862 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 1,810
862 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 18,606

Fund 862 - Private Development 155,757
863 615 5400 Development Services - Professional Services 6,057
863 615 7994 Development Services - Building Maintenance Allocation 183
863 615 7996 Development Services - IS/GIS Allocation 7,055

Fund 863 - Subdivisions 13,295
930 640 5510 Building/Facility Maintenance - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 1,513
930 640 7500 Building/Facility Maintenance - Non-Recurring Operating 17,850

Fund 930 - Municipal Buildings Maintenance 19,363
935 180 5390 Information Systems - Training 10,000
935 180 5400 Information Systems - Professional Services 6,000
935 180 5480 Information Systems - Communications 25,000
935 180 5510 Information Systems - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 121
935 180 5555 Information Systems - Maintenance Agreements 28,000
935 185 5400 Graphical Information Systems (GIS) - Professional Services 25,613
935 185 7165 Graphical Information Systems (GIS) - GIS Website Maintenance Agreement 3,000
935 185 7500 Graphical Information Systems (GIS) - Non-Recurring Operating 9,735

Fund 935 - Information Systems 107,469
Grand Total 968,587

Page 2 of 2



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved
610 00878 357 HUMBOLDT ROAD DISPOSAL SITE REMEDIATION 908,194$                1,675,549$               767,355$                 767,355$                   
610 10011 308 WEST 8TH AVE RECONSTRUCTION 3,260$                    4,400$                     1,140$                     1,140$                       
682 10153 330 DE GARMO PARK 207,619$                202,000$                  (5,619)$                    (5,619)$                      
605 11020 400 MUNI STORMWATER MGMT PROGRAM 46,118$                  237,397$                  191,279$                 191,279$                   
605 11020 850 MUNI STORMWATER MGMT PROGRAM 13,887$                  116,299$                  102,412$                 102,412$                   
605 11020 863 MUNI STORMWATER MGMT PROGRAM 48,238$                  215,805$                  167,567$                 167,567$                   
510 11050 355 TEICHERT POND 242,370$                342,982$                  100,612$                 100,612$                   
610 12003 322 EAST 8TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION -$                            726,494$                  726,494$                 726,494$                   
610 12003 357 EAST 8TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION 3,059,813$             4,739,900$               1,680,087$              1,680,087$                
605 12010 309 FAIR STREET DETENTION POND 120,185$                162,085$                  41,900$                   41,900$                     
605 12010 352 FAIR STREET DETENTION POND 8,591$                    10,804$                   2,213$                     2,213$                       
605 12010 355 FAIR STREET DETENTION POND 62,126$                  77,892$                   15,766$                   15,766$                     
610 12056 308 EATON ROAD EXTENSION 61,642$                  175,000$                  113,358$                 113,358$                   
610 12058 305 BICYCLE PATH - LCC TO 20TH ST 56,034$                  75,000$                   18,966$                   18,966$                     
605 12065 320 PUBLIC SEWERS 234,741$                211,315$                  (23,426)$                  (23,426)$                    
605 12065 322 PUBLIC SEWERS 382,077$                354,196$                  (27,881)$                  (27,881)$                    

R 610 12066 300 COHASSET ROAD WIDENING 265,864$                2,124,720$               1,858,856$              1,858,856$                
610 12066 357 COHASSET ROAD WIDENING 625,315$                3,291,698$               2,666,383$              2,666,383$                
610 13023 308 SHR 99/EATON RD TRAFFIC SIGNAL 59,380$                  772,750$                  713,370$                 713,370$                   
605 13025 309 STORM DRAIN MASTER PLAN 790$                       19,910$                   19,120$                   19,120$                     
682 13052 347 BARONI PARK 218,554$                257,776$                  39,222$                   39,222$                     
610 14007 212 GIS MAPPING CONVERSION 8,605$                    10,476$                   1,871$                     1,871$                       
610 14007 400 GIS MAPPING CONVERSION 5,552$                    7,646$                     2,094$                     2,094$                       
610 14007 850 GIS MAPPING CONVERSION 9,010$                    10,969$                   1,959$                     1,959$                       
610 14007 863 GIS MAPPING CONVERSION 10,187$                  12,403$                   2,216$                     2,216$                       
610 14012 320 WPCP EXPANSION TO 12 MGD 473,245$                435,747$                  (37,498)$                  (37,498)$                    
610 14012 321 WPCP EXPANSION TO 12 MGD 9,779,135$             9,834,476$               55,341$                   55,341$                     
610 14012 850 WPCP EXPANSION TO 12 MGD 2,367,487$             3,137,379$               769,892$                 769,892$                   
610 14014 305 SYCAMORE BICYCLE PATH II 35,744$                  75,000$                   39,256$                   39,256$                     
601 14015 850 SEWER MONITORING FACILITIES -$                            185,936$                  185,936$                 185,936$                   
610 15009 308 E. 20TH STREET/FOREST AVENUE 1,105$                    11,825$                   10,720$                   10,720$                     
610 15009 352 E. 20TH STREET/FOREST AVENUE 2,887$                    19,314$                   16,427$                   16,427$                     
610 15010 308 SHR32 WIDENING 80,102$                  489,500$                  409,398$                 409,398$                   
106 15021 382 OAK WAY PARK ART PROJECT 21,695$                  28,382$                   6,687$                     6,687$                       
106 15022 382 FOREST AVE MEDIAN ART PROJECT 29,414$                  36,245$                   6,831$                     6,831$                       
610 16003 357 EAST FIRST AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS 33,075$                  26,734$                   (6,341)$                    (6,341)$                      

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 1 of 5



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved
610 16004 308 EATON ROAD WIDENING -$                            239,564$                  239,564$                 239,564$                   
610 16004 309 EATON ROAD WIDENING 18,686$                  51,665$                   32,979$                   32,979$                     
610 16004 320 EATON ROAD WIDENING 45,329$                  125,330$                  80,001$                   80,001$                     
605 16011 357 TRAFFIC SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS 84,029$                  520,056$                  436,027$                 436,027$                   
605 16016 320 WEST TRUNKLINE IMPROVEMENTS 3,296$                    847,999$                  844,703$                 844,703$                   
400 16022 357 CUAFRA FIRE STATIONS 441,362$                500,000$                  58,638$                   58,638$                     
400 16025 337 FIRE STATION NO. 6 -$                            1,246,416$               1,246,416$              1,246,416$                
400 16025 357 FIRE STATION NO. 6 63,734$                  839,032$                  775,298$                 775,298$                   
106 16029 382 MURAL ART TREATMENTS 4,321$                    -$                             (4,321)$                    (4,321)$                      

R 682 16030 300 1ST AND VERBENA MASTER PLAN 177,437$                902,791$                  725,354$                 725,354$                   
682 16030 333 1ST AND VERBENA MASTER PLAN -$                            176,882$                  176,882$                 176,882$                   
610 16036 357 SHR 99/SKYWAY INTERCHANGE 762,392$                1,272,227$               509,835$                 509,835$                   
610 16037 357 EAST AVENUE MEDIAN 9,912$                    25,300$                   15,388$                   15,388$                     
610 16038 357 BRUCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 72,586$                  301,564$                  228,978$                 228,978$                   
682 16039 345 CERES/HIGHLAND NEIGHBORHOOD PK -$                            742,010$                  742,010$                 742,010$                   
682 16039 357 CERES/HIGHLAND NEIGHBORHOOD PK 87,075$                  188,145$                  101,070$                 101,070$                   
610 17001 305 CHAPMAN BIKE PATH -$                            125,000$                  125,000$                 125,000$                   
300 17007 357 POLICE FACILITY 18,666$                  250,000$                  231,334$                 231,334$                   
610 17008 357 PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS 220,472$                1,304,290$               1,083,818$              1,083,818$                
510 17018 315 GENERAL PLAN UPDATE 704,957$                954,827$                  249,870$                 249,870$                   
510 17018 862 GENERAL PLAN UPDATE 47,742$                  250,000$                  202,258$                 202,258$                   
510 17020 001 OPEN SPACE MANAGEMENT PLAN 694$                       10,150$                   9,456$                     9,456$                       
510 17020 352 OPEN SPACE MANAGEMENT PLAN 1,391$                    20,300$                   18,909$                   18,909$                     
601 17021 301 OFFICE RELOCATION/REMODEL 9,884$                    257,251$                  247,367$                 247,367$                   
605 17025 399 NITRATE COMPLIANCE (SEWER) 178,575$                150,000$                  (28,575)$                  (28,575)$                    
601 17027 309 BRIDGE PLAN OF ACTION -$                            40,800$                   40,800$                   40,800$                     
682 17028 357 CHILDREN'S PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS 12,595$                  260,167$                  247,572$                 247,572$                   
682 17029 357 CARD PARK FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS -$                            10,000$                   10,000$                   10,000$                     
610 17301 357 AVENUES NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENTS -$                            1,500,000$               1,500,000$              1,500,000$                
400 17919 357 FIRE HYDRANTS -$                            21,994$                   21,994$                   21,994$                     

610 18002 355
DOWNTOWN TRANSIT CENTER
Rebudget ($8,606) from F357 1,812,991$             1,894,418$               81,427$                   30,000$                     

610 18002 357
DOWNTOWN TRANSIT CENTER
Rebudget ($8,606) to F355 74,225$                  65,619$                   (8,606)$                    -$                              

610 18041 308 EAST AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION 2,921,859$             2,906,476$               (15,383)$                  (15,383)$                    
610 18041 322 EAST AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION 398,360$                400,400$                  2,040$                     2,040$                       
610 18051 357 E. PARK/MLK BLVD INTERSECTION 69,682$                  154,000$                  84,318$                   84,318$                     
610 18053 357 PARK AVENUE MEDIAN 9,896$                    242,000$                  232,104$                 232,104$                   

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 2 of 5



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved
118 18060 303 AIRPORT TERMINAL EXPANSION 1,807$                    -$                             (1,807)$                    (1,807)$                      
610 18907 307 STREET IMPROVEMENTS & MAINTENANCE 236,598$                668,369$                  431,771$                 431,771$                   
610 18907 311 STREET IMPROVEMENTS & MAINTENANCE 91,467$                  316,477$                  225,010$                 225,010$                   
605 18915 311 TRAFFIC CALMING 140$                       99,000$                   98,860$                   98,860$                     

601 18917 850
ANNUAL SANITARY SEWER RPR
Rebudget ($18,080) to Project 50028 291,833$                273,753$                  (18,080)$                  -$                              

682 19001 311 UPPER PARK GUN RANGE CLEANUP 11,451$                  20,269$                   8,818$                     8,818$                       
682 19001 312 UPPER PARK GUN RANGE CLEANUP 41,172$                  72,879$                   31,707$                   31,707$                     
682 19005 002 BIDWELL PARK MASTER PLAN 46,564$                  104,360$                  57,796$                   57,796$                     
682 19005 330 BIDWELL PARK MASTER PLAN 11,023$                  24,705$                   13,682$                   13,682$                     
610 19012 307 MANZANITA CORR RECON -$                            1,357,452$               1,357,452$              1,357,452$                
610 19012 322 MANZANITA CORR RECON -$                            825,000$                  825,000$                 825,000$                   
610 19012 355 MANZANITA CORR RECON -$                            1,536,359$               1,536,359$              1,536,359$                
610 19012 357 MANZANITA CORR RECON 771,294$                3,688,562$               2,917,268$              2,917,268$                
605 22141 862 TITLE 18 UPDATE 8,750$                    60,667$                   51,917$                   51,917$                     
605 24112 212 BIKE RACKS IN DOWNTOWN (6N) -$                            15,606$                   15,606$                   15,606$                     
601 24160 929 FLEET MONITORING SOFTWARE -$                            18,371$                   18,371$                   18,371$                     

R 601 25120 300 BEVERAGE CONTAINER RECYCLING 25,834$                  34,186$                   8,352$                     8,352$                       
605 25129 308 TRAFFIC MODEL UPDATE 50,763$                  78,074$                   27,311$                   27,311$                     

R 400 25134 300 FIRE CRASH RESCUE VEHICLE -$                            44,011$                   44,011$                   44,011$                     

601 26029 929
HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT LIFT
Rebudget $5,000 from Project 27052 2,399$                    9,325$                     6,926$                     11,926$                     

106 26115 357 COMANCHE CREEK ACQUISITION 42,059$                  235,386$                  193,327$                 193,327$                   
R 601 26127 300 USED OIL RECYCLING PROGRAM 4,612$                    35,816$                   31,204$                   31,204$                     

610 27003 307 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 903$                       48,442$                   47,539$                   47,539$                     
601 27015 930 ELECTRONIC DOOR OPENER (N) -$                            25,500$                   25,500$                   25,500$                     
601 27032 212 CHICO DEPOT DECKING 22,009$                  183,598$                  161,589$                 161,589$                   

601 27045 929
MSC DOORS
Moved from NRO to Capital -$                            -$                             37,740$                   37,740$                     

601 27050 929 FUELING SYSTEM TRACKER -$                            66,300$                   66,300$                   66,300$                     

601 27052 929
UNDERGROUND LIFT (2N)
Rebudget $5,000 to Project 26029 2,035$                    30,714$                   28,679$                   -$                              

601 27053 929 FLEET OPTIMIZATION -$                            23,792$                   23,792$                   23,792$                     
180 27075 400 CIP SOFTWARE 45,885$                  89,025$                   43,140$                   43,140$                     
601 27096 002 STREET TREE MAINTENANCE SOFTWARE 5,819$                    6,804$                     985$                        985$                          
540 27100 352 SOUTHWEST CHICO NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN 119,411$                167,136$                  47,725$                   47,725$                     
510 27106 352 INFILL AMENDMENTS 1,324$                    8,331$                     7,007$                     7,007$                       

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 3 of 5



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved

601 27928 933
ANNUAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE
Rebudget $53,148 to Project 50034 81,866$                  135,014$                  53,148$                   -$                              

601 28017 311 STREET SWEEPER (1N) -$                            60,900$                   60,900$                   60,900$                     
601 28017 335 STREET SWEEPER (1N) -$                            87,290$                   87,290$                   87,290$                     
601 28018 001 WATER TRUCK -$                            91,800$                   91,800$                   91,800$                     
601 28022 850 1 TON SVC TRUCK -$                            51,000$                   51,000$                   51,000$                     
601 28024 850 GAS PIPING AT DIGESTERS -$                            40,800$                   40,800$                   40,800$                     
601 28030 850 JET RODDER -$                            249,900$                  249,900$                 249,900$                   
610 28921 305 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 742$                       3,791$                     3,049$                     3,049$                       
610 28921 308 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 5,008$                    25,590$                   20,582$                   20,582$                     
610 28921 309 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 1,711$                    8,745$                     7,034$                     7,034$                       
610 28921 320 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 742$                       3,791$                     3,049$                     3,049$                       
610 28921 321 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 1,471$                    7,519$                     6,048$                     6,048$                       
610 28921 330 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 2,936$                    15,005$                   12,069$                   12,069$                     
610 28921 335 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 369$                       1,887$                     1,518$                     1,518$                       
610 28921 337 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 525$                       2,686$                     2,161$                     2,161$                       
610 28921 338 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 647$                       3,308$                     2,661$                     2,661$                       

601 28927 932
ANNUAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
Rebudget $849,751 to Project 50033 818,481$                1,668,232$               849,751$                 -$                              

601 28928 933
ANNUAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE
Rebudget $476,906 to Project 50034 4,534$                    481,440$                  476,906$                 -$                              

601 45044 357 OLD MUNICIPAL BUILDING REMODEL 1,125,066$             3,231,860$               2,106,794$              2,106,794$                
610 45052 312 CMA GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION -$                            342,453$                  342,453$                 342,453$                   
610 45052 357 CMA GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION 236,597$                804,195$                  567,598$                 567,598$                   

601 50028 850
ANNUAL SEWER MAINTENANCE
Rebudget $(18,080) from Project 18917 -$                            -$                             -$                            (18,080)$                    

601 50033 932
ANNUAL FLEET REPLACEMENT
Rebudget $849,751 from Project 28927 -$                            -$                             -$                            849,751$                   

601 50034 933

ANNUAL FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
Rebudget $53,148 from Project 27928 and $476,906 
from Project 28928 -$                            -$                             -$                            530,054$                   

106 50054 382 REDEVELOPMENT ART PROJECTS 29,048$                  180,540$                  151,492$                 151,492$                   
610 50061 853 DOWNTOWN ACCESS PLAN 6,507$                    25,000$                   18,493$                   18,493$                     
610 50064 305 ANNIE'S GLENN BIKEWAY 221,476$                286,550$                  65,074$                   65,074$                     
610 50073 308 SR 99 & SOUTHGATE INTERCHANGE 76,238$                  -$                             (76,238)$                  (76,238)$                    

R 682 50101 300 BIDWELL AVENUE 28,065$                  317,708$                  289,643$                 289,643$                   
610 50103 309 ENLOE CAMPUS SD & ROAD IMPROVEMENTS -$                            871,486$                  871,486$                 871,486$                   
610 50103 357 ENLOE CAMPUS SD & ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 70,298$                  30,283$                   (40,015)$                  (40,015)$                    

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 4 of 5



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved
118 50104 357 CMA INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS 4,044$                    1,243,966$               1,239,922$              1,239,922$                

R 118 50109 300 AIR SERVICE GRANT AGREEMENT 13,630$                  160,322$                  146,692$                 146,692$                   
118 50109 352 AIR SERVICE GRANT AGREEMENT 1,094$                    29,678$                   28,584$                   28,584$                     

R 540 65010 201 HOUSING REHABILITATION LOANS 28,618$                  87,000$                   58,382$                   58,382$                     
R 540 65010 206 HOUSING REHABILITATION LOANS 429,412$                375,006$                  (54,406)$                  (54,406)$                    
R 540 65013 201 HOUSING PROG TO ADAPT RENT PROGRAM 65,895$                  50,000$                   (15,895)$                  (15,895)$                    

540 65013 214 HOUSING PROG TO ADAPT RENT PROGRAM 11,442$                  30,915$                   19,473$                   19,473$                     
540 65405 372 JARVIS GARDENS SENIOR HOUSING 865,015$                880,378$                  15,363$                   15,363$                     
540 65503 372 HABITAT 04-05 3,313$                    26,067$                   22,754$                   22,754$                     
540 65504 372 CAMINAR AVENIDA APTS 520,938$                557,600$                  36,662$                   36,662$                     
540 65601 372 CHICO COURTYARD 3,905,490$             3,958,500$               53,010$                   53,010$                     

R 540 65606 201 CATALYST EMERG SHELTER RELOCATION 26,392$                  30,000$                   3,608$                     3,608$                       
540 65606 372 CATALYST EMERG SHELTER RELOCATION -$                            1,150,000$               1,150,000$              1,150,000$                

R 540 65701 300 IVY STREET IMPROVEMENTS 06-07 212,642$                256,980$                  44,338$                   44,338$                     
540 65703 372 BIDWELL PARK APARTMENTS 1,152,689$             2,777,000$               1,624,311$              1,624,311$                
540 65704 372 NVCSS RIO LINDO HUD 811 283,192$                918,000$                  634,808$                 634,808$                   

R 540 65904 206 FEDERAL HOME PROG ADMIN 77,846$                  70,320$                   (7,526)$                    (7,526)$                      
R 540 65908 201 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION CDBG 113,184$                125,836$                  12,652$                   12,652$                     

540 65912 372 PROPERTY ACQUISITION PROGRAM 23,410$                  40,508$                   17,098$                   17,098$                     
R 540 65921 206 FEDERAL HOME RENTAL ASSISTANCE 138,572$                185,000$                  46,428$                   46,428$                     
R 540 65940 204 MORTGAGE SUBSIDY PROGRAM -$                            136,457$                  136,457$                 136,457$                   

540 65940 372 MORTGAGE SUBSIDY PROGRAM 2,346,835$             2,523,986$               177,151$                 177,151$                   
540 65944 372 CREDIT COUNSELING 33,602$                  33,398$                   (204)$                       (204)$                         
106 90092 352 COMMERCIAL REHAB PROGRAM -$                            215,000$                  215,000$                 215,000$                   
610 90098 357 E 5TH AVE RECONSTRUCTION 1,674,492$             5,022,257$               3,347,765$              3,347,765$                

44,751,718$             

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 5 of 5



 



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [g] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION o BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08~09 02

SECTION I - REQUEST

SECTION II - CITY MANAGER P:CTlON

1. TO: City ManaQer

2. FROM: Chief of Police

3. TITLE: Handgun Replacement

4. AMOUNT: S. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:

Revenue 0 Increases prior 0 Decreases prior

Expenditure $25,000 0 New 00 Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFICATION:

A. As a result of mechanical problems with the current service weapons used by the Police Department, it is necessary to advance
funding of Capital Project 50119 - Handgun Replacement. This Capital Project is funded in the Capital Improvement Program in
FY2011·12 and beyond. Due to the current mechanelal prob Iems, the gun manufaeturer has a9reed to exchange the existing
eight-year old weapons with replacements by providing the City a credit in the amount of the original purchase price of the
weapons. This credit will reduced the replacement cost for the weapons by approximately 40%.

B. This supplemental appropriation would allocate $25,OO~ the ASSe~Orfeit7e Fund (217).

7. DATE: 8. SIGNATURE: /?J~ W,g*_'''f_A____t----
I IL -'

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: I&l Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) 1PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted Budget
Account I Project Title Budget Adjustments This Request Revised BUdget

217-000-8800/50119
Handgun

° 0 25,000 25,000
Replacement

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30/09 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments * This Request Fund Balance

217 Asset Forfeiture 30,284 0 (25,000) 5,284

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? [&] No DYes

s. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? 0 No [&J Yes
b.... Subsequent Budget Adjustments include:

(\ A,t 11~ f l\ A

6. DATE: <611--~'e:z' 17. SIGNATURE: m\ ) _!l ~,~

S:\Supp!ementals\SA~BM2008-09\SA-CITY 08-09.xls Page 1 of 2 8/22/2008, 10:26 AM



CITY OF CHICO
2008·09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [RJ SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION o BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08·0902

SECTION III- FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

[] recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (s) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV • CITY COUNCIL ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Redevelopment Agency

o recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

Pursuant to the Authority granted by BUdget Policy No. E.1 .. this Supplemental Appropriation does not require City Council Action.

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL: City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director
Chief of Police

S:\Supplemenlals\SA-BM 2008-09\SA-CITY 08-09.xls Page 2 of 2 8/22/2008,10:26 AM



CITY OF CHICO
2008..09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: IRI SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION o. BUDGET MODIFICATiON NO. 08-0903

SECTION I- REQUEST

1. TO: City Mana{Jer

2. FROM: General Services Director

3. TITLE: Downtown Parking Structure Repair

4. AMOUNT: 5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
Revenue 0 Increases prior 0 Decreases prior

Expenditure $20,000 IRI New 0 Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION I JUSTIFiCATION:

A. Perform structural repairs to the downtown parking structure located at 329 Salem Street, including the encapsulation of exposed
cables and rebar in the floor surfaces, which were posing a safety hazard.

B. This supplemental appropriation would allocate $20,000 from the Parking Revenue Fund (853).

7. DATE: ~1.:> 6/0" 8. SIGNATURE: \)Qo a A dn.
')

SECTION II • CITY MANAGER ACTION

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: 00 Approved LJ Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) I PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:

Account I Project

853-000-8800/50131

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:

853

Title

Parking Garage
Repair

Parking Revenue

Adopted
BUdget

o

6130/2009 Est
Fund Balance

1,395.781

Subsequent
BUdget

Adjustments

o

SUbsequent
Budget

Adjustments '"

°

This Request

20,000

This Request

(20,000)

Revised Budget

20,000

Revised
06130/09 Est.
Fund Balance

1,375,781

4. FISCAlIMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? [8] No 0 Yes

S. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program?
b. * Subsequent BUdget Adjustments include:

6. DATE:

S:\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008-09\SA-C ITY 08-09.x)s

7. SIGNATURE:

Page 1 of4

[8] No 0 Yes:

8/2512008, 1:22 PM



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [8] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION o BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08·0903

SECTION III - FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

LJ recommended LJ did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (s) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV - CITY COUNCIL ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Redevelopment Agency

o recommended D did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

D other (explain below)

Pursuant to the Authority granted by Budget Policy No. E.1., this Supplemental Appropriation does not require City Council Action.

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V . DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL: City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09\SA-CITY 08-09.xls Page 2 of 4 8/25/2008,1:22 PM



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [&] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION o BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0904

SECTION 1- REQUEST

1. TO: City Manager

2. FROM: General Services Director

3. TITLE: Communications Tower Replacement

4. AMOUNT: 5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
Revenue 0 Increases prior 0 Decreases prior
Expenditure $130,000 I:&J New 0 Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION I JUSTIFiCATION:

A. Installation of an 80 foot radio antennae tower at the California Water Service Company site, located in California Park. The
original communications tower was damaged during the January 2008 storm, and it is anticipated that a portion of the replacement
costs will be reimbursed by the State of California's Office of Emergency Services and/or the City's Insurance carriers. At this
time, the reimbursement amounts are unknown, however when reimbursements are received, the revenue will be deposited into
the Emergency Reserve Fund to offset the cost of this Supplemental Appropriation.

B. This supplemental appropriation would allocate $130,000 from the Emergency Reserve Fund (003).

7. DATE: ~h..b10't 8. SIGNATURE:\""\:::\~A .-1 f}o--,
~ .

""SECTION II ~ CITY MANAGER ACTION

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: IRI Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) / PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted BUdget
Account / Project Title BUdget Adjustments This Request Revised Budget

003-000-8800/50132
Commun ications

0 0 130,000 130,000
Tower Repair

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30/09 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments * This Request Fund Balance

003 Emergency Reserve 5,310,067 0 (130,000) 5,180,067
I

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? ria No DYes

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? ~ No 0 Yes:

J

b. * SUbsequent Budget Adjustments include:
(\A ()I I - l\ A

<If ~5' Ib)( 17. SIGNATURE: ,..,)-3 \!J .JU" A6. DATE:

S:\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008·09\SA-CITY OB-D9.xls Page 3 of 4 8/25/2008. 1:22 PM



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 AN NUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: 00 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION o BUDGET MODIFICAnON NO. 08~09 04

SECTION III • FINANCE COMMITIEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

o recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (s) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV· CITY COUNCIL ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Redevelopment Agency

o recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

Pursuant to the Authority granted by Budget Policy No. E.1., this Supplemental Appropriation does not require City Council Action.

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL: City Office J Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

S;\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008-09\SA-CITY 08·09.xls Page 4 of 4 8/25/2008, 1:22 PM



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [&] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION [&] BUDGET MODIFICATION

RDA 08-0903

NO. 08-0905

1. TO:

SECTION I - REQUEST

Cit Mana er/Executive Director

2. FROM:

3. TITLE:

Ci

of Chico Settlement

4. AMOUNT:
Revenue

Expenditure $3,195,400

5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
o Increases prior

00 New
o Decreases prior
o Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFiCATION:

A. At its meeting July 15, 2008, the City Council and Chico Redevelopment Agency adopted City Resolution 57-08 and RDA
Resolution 08-08, approving a settlement agreement in Fogarty et al v. City ofChico et al. This supplemental appropriation will
allocate the funds for the payment obligations of the City and Redevelopment Agency pursuant to the settlement agreement.

8. This supplemental appropriation would allocate $155,400 from the General Fund (001), $1,000,000 from the 2005 Tax Allocation
Bonds (357), $2,040,000 from the Merged Redevelopment Fund (352), and an Interfund Transfer of $2,081,709 from the Nitrate
Compliance Overlay Fund (398) to the Merged Redevelopment Fund (F352) .

7. DATE: . SIGNATURE:

SECTION 11- CITY MAN GER/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ACTION

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [g] Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) I PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted BUdget
Account 1Project Title Budget Adjustments This Request Revised Budget

001-000-8800/50130 Fogarty Settlement 0 0 155,400 155,400

352-000-8800 150130 Fogarty Settlement 0 ° 2,040,000 2,040,000

398-000-9352 Transfer Out (F352) 0 0 2,081,709 2,081,709

352-000-3398 Transfer In (F398) ° 0 2,081,709 2,081,709

357-000-8800/50130 Fogarty Settlement 0 0 1,000,000 1,000,000

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
SUbsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30109 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments * This Request Fund Balance

001 General 1.418,632 0 (155,400) 1,263,232

352 Merged Redevelopment (5,741,142) ° 41,709 (5.699,434)
2005 TABS Capital

357 Improvement 8,293,519 0 (1,000,000) 7,293,519

Nitrate Compliance
398 Overlay 2,129,420 ° (2,081,709) 47,712

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? 0 No IRI Yes

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project. is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? 00 No 0 Yes:
b. " Subsequent Budget Adjustments include: (J

I\.I'\ A Il I
6. DATE: ~'1?-" feY 17. SIGNATURE: 11\, \J l~.LA.. A

S:\Supplementals\SA.BM 20DB-09\SA-CITY 08-09.xJs Page 1of2 8/25/2008,11:18 AM



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [&] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION [8] BUDGET MODIFICATION

RDA 08-09 03

NO. 08·0905

SECTION III - FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

11. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

CI recommended CI did not recommend CI other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: )3. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV - CITY COUNCIL/REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Redevelopment Agency

CI recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (5) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL: CHy Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

S:\SupplementarsISA-BM 2008-09ISA-CITY 08-09,xls Page 2 of 2 8/25/2008, 11:18 AM



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: 00 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION LI BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0906

SECTION I • REQUEST

1. TO: City Manager

2. FROM: Finance Director

3. TITLE: Historic Rehabilitation Loan Program

4. AMOUNT: 5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
Revenue 0 Increases prior 0 Decreases prior

Expenditure $2,141 1RI New 0 Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFICATION:

A. During Fiscal Year 2006-07, a loan in the amount of $5,000 was awarded to the 1078 Gallery for the rehabilitation of their facility.
The loan was funded from the Historic Rehabilitation Loan Program. Through the FY07-0B Rebudget process, this project was
erroneously removed from the budget.

B. This supplemental appropriation would allocate $2,141 from th; 7>Replacement Fund (932).

7. DATE: etlz/or 8. SIGNATURE: \\ (ItA --...

\~~ I ~*,SECTION II - CI Y MANAGER TION

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [&I Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) 1PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted Budget
Account 1Project Title BUdget Adjustments This Request Revised BUdget

932-000-8800 / 12077
Historic Rehabilitation

0 0 2,141 2,141
Loan Program

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent Revised

6130/2009 Est. Budget 06/30/09 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments ...- This Request Fund Balance

932 Fleet Replacement 2,244,887 0 (2,141) 2,242,746

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? IRl No DYes

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? [&I No 0 Yes:
b..... Subsequent Budget Adjustments include:

f\ ~ J t1,j t\ I\.

6. DATE: ~ {,-{ b Y 7. SIGNATURE: ~\ ~~~ \:,~ ,'"-

S:\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008-09\SA-GITY 08--09.xls Page 1 of 2 9/2/2008, 9: 10 AM



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: 00 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION LI BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0906

SECTION III - FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

Ll recommended Cl did not recommend Cl other (explain below)
the action (s) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: [3. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV - CITY COUNCIL ACTION (9/16/08)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Redevelopment Agency

C] recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

2. DATE: 3. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

1. PRELIMINARY: 2. FINAL: City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

S:\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008-09\SA·CITY 08-09,xls Page 2 of 2 9/2/2008,9:10 AM



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: Ll SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION [8] BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08~09 07

1. TO:

2. FROM:

3. TITLE:

SECTION I • REQUEST

City Manager

Housing and Neighborhood Services Director

Salvation Army City Sewer and Storm Drain Impact Fees

4. AMOUNT:
Revenue $0

Expenditure $0

5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
o Increases prior

o New

o Decreases prior

l:8J Other (No, 6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFICATION:

A. The City of Chico is amending its 2008-09 HUD Action Plan Budget. The amendment consists of CDBG budget modifications that
total $86,754, which IS less than 10% of the City's 2008-09 grant of $871,365.

This Budget Modification will increase funding for the Salvation Army Rehabilitation Center (Project No. 65501) and a new project
called the Stairways Recovery Respite Beds (Project No, 65963). Additional funds for the Salvation Army project will pay for City
sewer and storm drain impact fees that are currently due. The funds for the Respite Beds will pay for improvements to an existing
house that will provide shelter and services for homeless persons discharged from the hospital. The project will offer shelter and
supportive services to these individuals and will be owned and operated by Club Stairways, a local mental health service provider.
This Budget Modification will decrease funding for the CHIP Project (Project No. 65960), Stairway Clubhouse (Project No. 65958),
Community Children's Center (Project No. 65959). and Torres Shelter Phase II (project No, 65303) The allocation for the CHIP
Project has been eliminated because it will not require funds in this fiscal year, Funding for the Stairway Clubhouse, Community
Children's Center, and Torres Shelter Phase II projects was reduced due to alterations to the scopes of work.

B. This BUdget Modification would authorize the transfer of $86,754 from Project Nos. 65303, 65958, 65959 and 65960 to Project
Nos 65501 and 65963 from the Community Developmen~BlockGrant fund (201).

7. DATE: /0..//3'·- Or 8. SIGNATURb--J~il~ ~ ........- e~-<-.t)at2jJ!)
SECTION \I - CITY MANAGER/EiicUTIv{ DIRit'TOR ACTION

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [RJ Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) I PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted BUdget
Account 1Project Title Budget Adjustments This Request Revised Budget

201-000-8801/65501
Salvation Army

105,384 0 69,754 175,138
Rehab Center

201-000-8801/65963
Stairways Recovery

0 0 17,000 17,000
Respite Beds

201-000-8801/65960
CHI P Project - Off

56,727 a (56,727) 0
Site

201-000-8801/65958 Stairway Clubhouse 50,217 0 (17,000) 33,217

201-000-8801/65959
Community Children's

65,513 0 (9,800) 55,713
Center

201-000-8801/65303
Torres Shelter Phase

175,000 0 (3.227) 171,773II

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
SUbsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30/09 Est.
f!:!.u.Q Title Fund Balance Adjustments ~ This Request Fund Balance

Since funds are being transferred within F201, there is no effect on Fund Balance

4. FISCAL IMPACT:
Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? [RJ No 0 Yes

5, REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Pj'{>gram?!l 0
b. * SUbseq~ent E1Udget Adjustments include: r\ \, J\ (I, (\

6. DATE: I {\ Il; { fQ' 17. SIGNATURE: (\ J __ ~ 'L) ..Y-.1\.... V

No [gJ Yes:

S:\SupplemenlalsISA-8M 2008-09\SA-CITY oa-09.x!s Page 1 of 2 10/1312008,9:33 AM

BBoone
Rectangle

BBoone
Rectangle



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: o SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION [8] BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. OB~09 07

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

LJ recommended C1 did not recommend

the action (s) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.
o other (explain below)

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV - CITY COUNCIUREDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (10/21/08)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Redevelopment Agency

r;Y recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

LJ other (explain below)

2. DATE: 3. CITY CLERK:

DISTRIBUTION

1. PRELIMINARY; Finance Dir~~ctor

Administrative Services Diredor
Housing and Neighborhood Services Director

2. FINAL: City Office I Departments (58)
City ManafJel- File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Directo~

Housing and Neigr)borhood Services
Director

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 200B-09\SA·CITY 08-09,xls Page 2 of 2 10/13/2008, 9:33 AM

BBoone
Rectangle



CITY OF CHICO/CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: o SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

City NO. 08-09 08

IlSJ .BUDGET MODIFICATION RDA NO. 08-09 02

SECTION I - REQUEST

1. TO: Executive Director

2. FROM: Housin~ and Nei~hborhoodServices Director

3. TITLE: Mortgage Subsidy Program/AHDC Project

4. AMOUNT: 5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
Revenue $0 00 Increases prior [8] Decreases prior

Expenditure ($2,177,420) 0 New 0 Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION I JUSTIFICATION:

A. Remove Project No. 65961 - AHDC Project from the budget due to inadvertently adding the project twice in the FY 08-09 Budget.
The duplicate Project No. 65962 - Parkside Terrace budget will remain the same as stated in the FY 08-09 Budget. Also, due to
the increased demand for mortgages subsidy loans, this supplemental will add $800,000 to Project No. 65940 - Mortgage SUbsidy
Program.

B. This Supplemental Appropriation would allocate $800,000 for Project No. 65940 and remove $2,977,420 for Project No. 65961
from the Merged Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund (F372) and remove $300,682 for Project No. 65961 from the HOME -
Federal Grants Fund (F206).

7. DATE: /0 -~~-/)t 8. SIGNATURE:Yit11 ~ {,"-/~~~
(/ v V

SECTION II - CITY MANAGER/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ACTION

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [R) Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) I PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted Budget
Account I Project Title Budget Adjustments This Request Revised Budget

372-000-8801/65940-372-4800 Mortgage Subsidy 821,015 0 800,000 1,621,015
Program

372-000-8801/65961-372-4800 AHDC Project 2,977,420 0 (2,977,420) 0

206-000-8801/65961-206-4800 AHDC Project 300,682 0 (300,682) 0

206-000-41100 Deferred Revenue 1,495,927 0 (300,682) 1,195,245

3. FUND(S} AFFECTED:
Subsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30/09 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments· This Request Fund Balance
372 Merged LowlMod Income 23,421 0 2,177,420 2,200,841

Housing
206 HOME - Federal Grants 0 0 0 0

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result In an ongoing fiscal commitment? 00 No DYes

5. REMARKS:

a, If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? 0 No [gJ Yes:
b.• Subsequent BUdget Adjustments include: r 4None I ~ 1\ /"\

6. DATE: \ t\ I}-2' I b \/ 17. SIGNATURE: ( I' V b ,-y .A A-- "

S:\SupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09\SA-RDA 08-09.xls Page 1012 10/23/2008.4:56 PM



CITY OF CHICO/CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008·09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: o SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

City NO. 08·09 08

[&] BUDGET MODIFICATION RDA NO. 08·0902

SECTION III • FINANCE COMMITIEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

o recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV· CITY OF CHICO/REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the City Council/Redevelopment Agency

o recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL:

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director Budget Binder
Administrative Services Director
Housing & Neighborhood Svcs Director

o Does not apply ·IFAS Input not required

[E) Modified Adopted BUdget
Operating (IFAS Inpul)

-x-Capital (IFAS Inpul-GL)
x Capital (lFAS Input-JL)

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09\SA-RDA 08-09.xls

Posted by:
Posledby:~

Postedby:~

Page 2 012

Date:
Dale: :JlEIQ:r
Dale: .Jl.l.5:,l2..j

Reference #:
Reference #:~Vl~
Reference"~ n f'vlf}.

10/23/2008,4:56 PM



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

EXHIBIT A

REQUEST FOR: [8] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

RDA NO. 08-09 08

IRl BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0909

1. TO:

2. FROM:

3. TITLE:

SECTION I - REQUEST

Cit Mana er/Executive Director

Finance DirectorlTreasurer

4. AMOUNT:
Revenue ($609,035)

Expenditure $1,327,951

5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
o Increases prior
o New

o Decreases prior
[8] Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFICATION:

A. See Attached Exhibit A

B. See Attached Exhibit A

7. DATE:

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [8] Approved o Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) 1PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:

Account 1Project

See Attached Exhibit A

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:

See Attached Exhibit A

Adopted
Budget

613012009 Est.
Fund Balance

Subsequent
Bu~get

Adjustments

Subsequent
Budget

Adjustments *

This Request

This Request

Revised Budget

Revised
06/30/09 Est.
Fund Balance

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? [8] No 0 Yes

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program?
b. * Subsequent Budget Adjustments include:

6. DATE:

S:\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008-09\SA-CITY 08-09.xls

7. SIGNATURE:

Page 1 of 2

1:&1 No 0 Yes

10/23/2008,9:47 AM

ameyer
Text Box



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

EXHIBIT A

REQUEST FOR: [8] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

RDA NO. 08-0908

1RI BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0909

SECTION III - FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

o recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV - CITY COUNCIUREDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (11/4/08)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY TH T the City Council/Redevelopment Agency

recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (5) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

1. PRELIMINARY:

3. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL:

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

Cl Doe. not apply - (FAS input not required

lEI Modified Adopted BUdget
£ Operating (IFAS Input)

X. Capital (IFAS Inpul-GL)
...1:..... Capital (lFAS Input-JL)

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 200B-09ISA-CITY 08-09.xls

PostedbY:~

Postedby:~

Postedby:~

Page 2 of 2

Date: \ ,& ID~
Date: 111510 »
Date: II) -,'1 .. (

Reference #:0<1mIlIND5,
Reference #:~1tI1
Reference#:~.

10/23/2008,9:47 AM

ameyer
Text Box



City of Chico
Quarterly Supplemental Appropriation / Budget Modification Request
Q1'OB-09

Supplemental Appropriations

Exhibit A

SubSt>quent ModlfiGd ModIfied
Request Fund Account Adopted Budget This Adopted Adopted 6'30:09 Rev~ed 6'30'09
Number Fund Name Code Tpo O"scnpllon Justification Bud(JQt Adjustments Requost Bud(Jet Fund S.IJnc.. Fund Balance

Supplemental Law Additional funding auocated through the
SAl 099 Enforcement 099-000-41299 Revenue Slate COPS Grant State Budget. $100,000 $0 $38.«1 $138,441 $61,600 $100,041

Capital Grantsl This budget request was inadvertently
SA2 300 Reimbursements 300-000-41254 Revenue Beveraoe Conlainer Recycling Grant missed during the Budoet process. $0 $0 $22140 $22,140 $0 $22,140

Capital Grantsl This budget request was inadvertently
SA3 300 Reimbursements 300-000-8600/25120 Cap~al Beverage Container Recycling Grant missed during the Budget process. $0 $0 $22140 $22,140 $22,140 $0

Proposition 1B - Local Streets & Roads This revenue was not induded in the City's
funding, as allocated as part of the State of budget due to the uncertainty in funding by

SM 307 Gas Tax 307-000-41299 Revenue California's FY08-09 Budget. the State. $0 $0 $1280 255 $1,280,255 $458,324 $1,738.579
Allocation of the Prop 1B funds to a Capital

SA5 307 Gas Tax 307-000-8800/18907 Capital Street Improvements & Maintenance Project. $1,079.000 $0 $1,280 255 $2,359,255 $1,738,579 $458,324
City's budget projection was too high. The

Transportation Congestion Relief funding amount was confinned as part of
SA6 307 Gas Tax 307-000-41270 Revenue (Proposition 42) the State Budoet. $812,445 $0 ($38439) $774,006 $458,324 $419,885

Payment to the Educational Revenue The FY08-09 State BUdget included a
Merged Augmentation Fund (ERAF), as required by mandatory ERAF shift from Redevelopment

SA7 352 Redevelopment 352-000-40202 Revenue the State of California Funds. $0 $0 1$1 911 432) ($1,911,432) ($5,949,433) ($7,860,865)
Humboldt Road
Bum Dump 2008 Post-closure monitoring and reporting Original quote for this service was $46,000

SA8 396 Monitoring 398-000-7462 Operating for the Humboldt Road Burn Dump. per year. $46,000 $0 $10200 $56,200 $1,457,210 $1,447,010

During the FY08-09 Budget process, it was
Monthly service fee for Granicus software, believed that the first year of this service
used to broadcast and archive City Council was included in the purchase price of the

SA9 935 Information System 935-180-5400 Operating meetings. software, so it was not budgeted separately. $0 $0 $15.356 $15,356 $0 ($15,356)

Total Request bv Tvpe:
Revenue ($609,035)
Operating $25,556
Capital $1,302,395
Transfers $0

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09101'08-09 SA Requesl.xls 10/23/2008, 9:47 AM



 



CITY OF CHICO
2008·09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: l&l SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION o BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0910

SECTION I - REQUEST

1. TO: City Mana~er

2. FROM: Finance Director

3. TITLE: Bond Redemptions

4. AMOUNT: 5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
Revenue ($461,023) 0 Increases prior 0 Decreases prior
Expenditure $1,957,100 lID New 0 Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFICATION:

A. As of June 30, 2008, the Parking Revenue Fund and the Northeast Chico Sewer Assessment District (NECSAD) Redemption and
Reserve funds have adequate cash balances to redeem the outstanding 1994 Parking Revenue Bonds and the NECSAD
Refunding Bonds. The Parking Revenue Bonds will be partially redeemed on February 1,2009, in the amount of $1 ,050,000, plus
fees. The NECSAD Bonds will be fUlly redeemed on March 2, 2009, in the amount of $880,000, plus interest and fees.

B. This supplemental appropriation would allocate $1,050,350 from the Piing Revenue Fund (853), $905,871 from the NECSAD
Redemption Fund (740) and $460,144 from the NECSAD Reservern 741).

,1 '!

1//;r/CJr ~/(7. DATE: 8. SIGNATURE: \--
SECTION II -C~/~AN~ACT~

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: lID Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) 1 PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted Budget
Account 1Project Title Budget Adjustments This Request Revised Budget
853-099-8000 Debt Principal 85,000 0 1,050,000 1,135,000
853-099-8410 Trustee Fee 2,200 0 350 2,550

740-000-45003 AD Current 282,256 0 (282,256) 0
740-000-45004 AD Hand Bill 180,000 0 (180,000) 0
740-000-45011 Levy Fee (1,233) 0 1,233 0
740-099-8000 Debt Principal 250,000 0 880,000 1,130,000
740-099-841 0 Trustee Fee 1,800 0 350 2,150
740-099-8425 Bond Call Premium 0 0 26,400 26,400
740-000-3741 NECSAD Reserve 13,464 0 460,144 473,608

741-000-9740 NECSAD Redemption 13,464 0 460,144 473,608

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
SUbsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. BUdget 06/30/09 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments * This Request Fund Balance

853 Parking Revenue 1,395,781 154,784 (1,050,350) 500,215
740 NECSAD Redemption 646,669 269,667 (905,871) 10,465
741 NECSAD Reserve 460,144 0 (460,144) 0

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? lID No DYes

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? lID No DYes:
b. * Subsequent Budget Adjustments include:
• Fund B53 - Reflects adjustment to FY07-0B Actuals of $129,763, SA 08-09 01-Rebudgets ($25,021) and SA 08-09 03-Parking
Garage Repair ($20,000). (\ II• Fund 740 - Reflects adiustment to FY07-08 Actuals oJ $269,667,

6. DATE: \\ /\'- {O~ 7. SIGNATURE:",,_d \ __ JL u~~JJl ~

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09ISA-CITY 08-09.xls Page 1 of2 11/19/2008, 8:37 AM



CITY OF CHICO
2008·09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [8] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION D BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08·0910

SECTION III - FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

D recommended 0 did not recommend D other (explain below)
the action (s) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: 3. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV - CITY COUNCIL ACTION (11/18/08)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the City Council

D recommended D did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

2. DATE: 3. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

1. PRELIMINARY:

D Doel not apply - IFAS Input not required

2. FINAL:

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

City Office I Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

liD Modified Adopted Budget
:$.....Operating (IFAS Input)

Capital (IFAS Input-GL)=Capital (IFAS Input-JL)

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09\SA-CITY 08-09.xls

PostedbY~
Posted by:
Posledby:=

Page 2 of 2

Dale:~
Oale: _
Oale: _

Reference': BuMtNUI't
Reference ,:
Reference ,:

11/19/2008,8:37 AM





CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: o SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

RDA NO. 08·09 01

[&I BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08·0901

1. TO:

2. FROM:

3. TITLE:

SECTION I • REQUEST

City Manager 1Executive Director

Finance Director

2007·08 City of Chico and Chico Redevelopment Agency Rebudgets

4. AMOUNT:
Revenue $4,536,357
Expenditure $45,720,305

5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
o Increases prior
o New

o Decreases prior
00 Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFICATION:

A. Pursuant to 2008-09 City of Chico Annual Budget Policy No. E.3., and 2008-09 Chico Redevelopment Agency Annual Budget
Policy No. C.3., this Budget Modification rebudgets 2007-08 appropriations to 2008-09 per the attached "Schedule of 2007-08
Rebudgets - Revenue and Transfers," "Schedule of 2007-08 Re~~ge}t - Operating," and "Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets-
CapitaL" 1/ ,: ,

7. DATE: 11/;2'1/tJY a.SIGNATURE: \;::JJ7/f ---~
[// "'---.-/ /

SECTION II - CITY MANAGER I EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ACTION

1.. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [&I Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) 1PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted Budget
Account 1Project Title Budget Adjustments This Request Revised Budget

See attached schedules

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30/09 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments' This Request Fund Balance

See attached "Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets by Fund." The rebudgeted appropriations were budgeted in the 2007-08
Modified Adopted expenditures, therefore, this Budget Modification has no effect on the estimated June 30, 2009, Fund
Balances for the various funds.

4. FISCAL IMPACT: Ongoing costs

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? 0 No 00 Yes relating to various
capital projects

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? 0 No [&] Yes
b. • Subsequent Budget Adjustments include: N/A n(\ f\ I"'l

6. DATE: ~\I').'(r)?r' 17. SIGNATURE: (\J _ U l ~ .Xl\. )(

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09\SA-CITY 08-09'xls Page 1 of 2 11120/2008,1:19 PM



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
200~09ANNUALBUDGET

REQUEST FOR: o SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

RDA NO. 08-0901

[8J BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0901

SECTION III • FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

o recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV· CITY COUNCIL I REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the City Council

o recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (s) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

Pursuant to the authority granted by Budget Policies (City No. E.3. and RDA No. C.3.), this Budget Modification requires no City
Council/Redevelopment Agency action.

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V· DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL:

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

:J Does not apply -IFAS Input not required

1BI Modified Adopted Budgetf
Operating (IFAS Input)
Capital (IFAS Input-GL)

L Capital (IFAS Input-JL)

S:ISupplemenlalsISA-BM 2008-09ISA·CITY 08-09.xls

Posted by: Mtl'l
PostedbY:~
Posledby:~

Page 2 of 2

Date: _
Dale: _
Date: _

Reference #:
Reference #:
Reference #:

11/20/2008,1 :19 PM



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS BY FUND

REVENUES TOTAL
OPERATING CAPITAL ADJUSTED

FUND DESCRIPTION REBUDGETS REBUDGETS REBUDGETS REBUDGETS
001 General -                         365,365             101,256             466,621             
002 Park -                         39,461               58,781               98,242               
098 Fed Local Law Enforcement 6,893                 6,423                 -                         (470)                   
099 Supplemental Law Enforcement Services 76,793               10,078               -                         (66,715)              
201 CDBG * 58,747               -                         58,747               -                         
204 HOME - State Grants 136,457             -                         136,457             -                         
206 HOME  -  Fed * (15,504)              -                         (15,504)              -                         
212 Transportation -                         3,451                 179,066             182,517             
213 Abandoned Vehicle Abatement -                         65                      -                         65                      
214 Private Activity Bond Admin -                         -                         19,473               19,473               
220 Assessment District Administration -                         229                    -                         229                    
300 Capital Grants/Reimb * 4,272,971          -                         3,148,450          (1,124,521)         
301 Building/Facility Improvement -                         -                         247,367             247,367             
303 Passenger Facility Charges -                         -                         (1,807)                (1,807)                
305 Bikeway Improvements -                         -                         251,345             251,345             
307 Gas Tax -                         -                         1,836,762          1,836,762          
308 Street Facility Improvement -                         -                         1,443,822          1,443,822          
309 Storm Drain Facility -                         -                         1,013,319          1,013,319          
311 Transportation Equity Act for 21st Century -                         -                         393,588             393,588             
312 Remediation -                         -                         374,160             374,160             
315 General Plan Reserve -                         -                         249,870             249,870             
320 Sewer-Trunk Line Capacity -                         -                         866,829             866,829             
321 Sewer - WPCP Capacity -                         -                         61,389               61,389               
322 Sewer - Main Installation -                         -                         1,525,653          1,525,653          
330 Community Park -                         4,618                 20,132               24,750               
333 Linear Parks/Greenways -                         -                         176,882             176,882             
335 Street Maintenance Equipment -                         -                         88,808               88,808               
337 Fire Protection Bldg & Equip -                         -                         1,248,577          1,248,577          
338 Police Protection Bldg & Equip -                         -                         2,661                 2,661                 
345 Zones F and G  - Neighborhood Parks -                         -                         742,010             742,010             
347 Zones I - Neighborhood Parks -                         -                         39,222               39,222               
352 Merged Redevelopment -                         78,322               335,865             414,187             
355 2001 TARBS Capital Improvement -                         -                         1,682,737          1,682,737          
357 2005 TABS Capital Improvement -                         -                         20,976,517        20,976,517        
372 Merged L&MIH -                         2,571                 3,730,953          3,733,524          
382 Merged Art -                         -                         160,689             160,689             
396 HRBD Remediation Monitoring -                         8,245                 -                         8,245                 
399 Chico Urban Area JPA -                         -                         (28,575)              (28,575)              
400 Capital Projects -                         23,259               236,513             259,772             
850 Sewer -                         116,968             1,383,819          1,500,787          
853 Parking Revenue -                         6,528                 18,493               25,021               
856 Airport -                         7,120                 -                         7,120                 
862 Private Development -                         155,757             254,175             409,932             
863 Subdivisions -                         13,295               169,783             183,078             
929 Central Garage -                         -                         158,129             158,129             
930 Muni Building Maintenance -                         19,363               25,500               44,863               
932 Equipment Replacement -                         -                         849,751             849,751             
933 Facility Maintenance -                         -                         530,054             530,054             
935 Information Systems -                         107,469             -                         107,469             

TOTAL 4,536,357        968,587           44,751,718       41,183,948       

*Revenue Rebudgets for this fund include revenue that has not yet been received but is required to cover expenses that 
have been incurred.

EXPENDITURES

 Page 1 of 1



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - REVENUE AND TRANSFERS

Object City Manager
Fund Dept Code Description Approved

REVENUE
098 000 41100 Deferred Revenue 6,893

Fund 098 6,893
099 000 41100 Deferred Revenue 76,793

Fund 099 76,793
201 000 41100 Deferred Revenue 58,747

Fund 201 58,747
204 000 41100 Deferred Revenue 136,457

Fund 206 136,457
206 000 41100 Deferred Revenue (15,504)

Fund 206 (15,504)
300 000 41185 Federal CMAQ Revenue 30,257
300 000 41186 Airport Improvement Program 547,173
300 000 41190 Department of Transportation 160,322
300 000 41254 Beverage Container Recycling 8,352
300 000 41276 CA Integrated Waste Management Board Grant 36,712
300 000 41288 CalTrans--Bridge 2,142,779
300 000 41294 State Water Resource Control Board Grant 1,072,376
300 000 41299 Other State Payments 275,000

Fund 300 4,272,971
Total Revenue Rebudgets 4,536,357

TRANSFERS

Transfers In
002 000 3001 Transfer In - From Fund 001 98,242

Fund 002 98,242

Transfers Out
001 000 9002 Transfer Out - To Fund 002 98,242

Fund 001 98,242

Net Transfer Rebudgets 0

Page 1 of 1



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - OPERATING

Object City Manager
Fund Dept Code Description Approved

001 101 6053 City Council - Boards & Commissions 1,182
001 101 6056 City Council - Meeting Expense 1,495
001 110 5400 Environmental Services - Professional Services 3,151
001 112 5400 Economic Development - Professional Services 36,699
001 121 5400 Community Agencies - Professional Services 16,300
001 130 5390 Human Resources - Training 25,000
001 130 5400 Human Resources - Professional Services 5,000
001 150 5400 Finance - Professional Services 5,900
001 150 7500 Finance - Non-Recurring Operating 5,290
001 300 6250 Police - Donation Expense 4,040
001 300 7500 Police - Non-Recurring Operating 10,200
001 400 5100 Fire - Safety Equipment 30,360
001 601 5400 General Services - Professional Services 13,180
001 various 5510 Various Departments - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 125,668
001 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 30,776
001 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 51,124

Fund 001 - General 365,365
002 682 7460 Parks and Open Spaces - Caper Acres Donation Program 11,200
002 682 7461 Parks and Open Spaces - General Park Donation Program 15,420
002 various 5510 Various Departments - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 12,577
002 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 264

Fund 002 - Park 39,461
098 360 4000 Police - JAG Grant:  Salaries 540
098 360 4690 Police - JAG Grant:  Benefits 259
098 360 7500 Police - JAG Grant: Non-Recurring Operating 5,624

Fund 098 - Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 6,423
099 322 7500 Police - Supp Law Enforcement Grant:  Non-Recurring Operating 10,078

Fund 099 - Supplemental Law Enforcement Service 10,078
212 655 7996 Transportation Planning - IS/GIS Allocation 3,451

Fund 212 - Transportation 3,451
213 535 5510 Code Enforcement - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 65

Fund 213 - Abandoned Vehicle Abatement 65
220 150 7996 Finance - IS/GIS Allocation 229

Fund 220 - Assessment District Administration 229
330 106 7500 City Management - Non-Recurring Operating 4,618

Fund 330 - Community Park 4,618
352 115 5400 Redevelopment Administration - Professional Services 74,747
352 115 7994 Redevelopment Administration - Building Maintenance Allocation 357
352 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 3,218

Fund 352  - Merged Redevelopment 78,322
372 540 7994 Housing & Neighborhood Services - Building Maintenance Allocation 275
372 540 7996 Housing & Neighborhood Services - IS/GIS Allocation 2,296

Fund 372 - Merged Low and Moderate Income Housing 2,571
396 000 7462 Remediation Monitoring 8,245

Fund 396 - HRBD Remediation Monitoring 8,245

Page 1 of 2



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - OPERATING

Object City Manager
Fund Dept Code Description Approved
400 610 5510 Capital Project Services - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 2,603
400 610 7500 Capital Project Services - Non-Recurring Operating 5,100
400 610 7994 Capital Project Services - Building Maintenance Allocation 5,219
400 610 7996 Capital Project Services - IS/GIS Allocation 10,337

Fund 400 - Capital Projects 23,259
850 670 5510 Water Pollution Control Plant - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 6,555
850 670 7421 Water Pollution Control Plant - NPDES Fines 100,000
850 670 7500 Water Pollution Control Plant - Non-Recurring Operating 3,500
850 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 173
850 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 6,740

Fund 850 - Sewer 116,968
853 660 5510 Parking Facilities Maintenance - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 634
853 660 7994 Parking Facilities Maintenance - Building Maintenance Allocation 3,977
853 660 7996 Parking Facilities Maintenance - IS/GIS Allocation 1,917

Fund 853 - Parking Revenue 6,528
856 691 5510 Aviation Facility Maintenance - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 4,429
856 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 316
856 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 2,375

Fund 856 - Airport 7,120
862 510 7500 Planning Services - Non-Recurring Operating 30,412
862 520 4020 Building Inspection - Salaries - Hourly 9,300
862 520 4690 Building Inspection - Employee Benefit 1,030
862 520 5400 Building Inspection - Professional Services 90,635
862 various 5510 Various Departments - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 3,964
862 various 7994 Various Departments - Building Maintenance Allocation 1,810
862 various 7996 Various Departments - IS/GIS Allocation 18,606

Fund 862 - Private Development 155,757
863 615 5400 Development Services - Professional Services 6,057
863 615 7994 Development Services - Building Maintenance Allocation 183
863 615 7996 Development Services - IS/GIS Allocation 7,055

Fund 863 - Subdivisions 13,295
930 640 5510 Building/Facility Maintenance - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 1,513
930 640 7500 Building/Facility Maintenance - Non-Recurring Operating 17,850

Fund 930 - Municipal Buildings Maintenance 19,363
935 180 5390 Information Systems - Training 10,000
935 180 5400 Information Systems - Professional Services 6,000
935 180 5480 Information Systems - Communications 25,000
935 180 5510 Information Systems - Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 121
935 180 5555 Information Systems - Maintenance Agreements 28,000
935 185 5400 Graphical Information Systems (GIS) - Professional Services 25,613
935 185 7165 Graphical Information Systems (GIS) - GIS Website Maintenance Agreement 3,000
935 185 7500 Graphical Information Systems (GIS) - Non-Recurring Operating 9,735

Fund 935 - Information Systems 107,469
Grand Total 968,587

Page 2 of 2



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved
610 00878 357 HUMBOLDT ROAD DISPOSAL SITE REMEDIATION 908,194$                1,675,549$               767,355$                 767,355$                   
610 10011 308 WEST 8TH AVE RECONSTRUCTION 3,260$                    4,400$                     1,140$                     1,140$                       
682 10153 330 DE GARMO PARK 207,619$                202,000$                  (5,619)$                    (5,619)$                      
605 11020 400 MUNI STORMWATER MGMT PROGRAM 46,118$                  237,397$                  191,279$                 191,279$                   
605 11020 850 MUNI STORMWATER MGMT PROGRAM 13,887$                  116,299$                  102,412$                 102,412$                   
605 11020 863 MUNI STORMWATER MGMT PROGRAM 48,238$                  215,805$                  167,567$                 167,567$                   
510 11050 355 TEICHERT POND 242,370$                342,982$                  100,612$                 100,612$                   
610 12003 322 EAST 8TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION -$                            726,494$                  726,494$                 726,494$                   
610 12003 357 EAST 8TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION 3,059,813$             4,739,900$               1,680,087$              1,680,087$                
605 12010 309 FAIR STREET DETENTION POND 120,185$                162,085$                  41,900$                   41,900$                     
605 12010 352 FAIR STREET DETENTION POND 8,591$                    10,804$                   2,213$                     2,213$                       
605 12010 355 FAIR STREET DETENTION POND 62,126$                  77,892$                   15,766$                   15,766$                     
610 12056 308 EATON ROAD EXTENSION 61,642$                  175,000$                  113,358$                 113,358$                   
610 12058 305 BICYCLE PATH - LCC TO 20TH ST 56,034$                  75,000$                   18,966$                   18,966$                     
605 12065 320 PUBLIC SEWERS 234,741$                211,315$                  (23,426)$                  (23,426)$                    
605 12065 322 PUBLIC SEWERS 382,077$                354,196$                  (27,881)$                  (27,881)$                    

R 610 12066 300 COHASSET ROAD WIDENING 265,864$                2,124,720$               1,858,856$              1,858,856$                
610 12066 357 COHASSET ROAD WIDENING 625,315$                3,291,698$               2,666,383$              2,666,383$                
610 13023 308 SHR 99/EATON RD TRAFFIC SIGNAL 59,380$                  772,750$                  713,370$                 713,370$                   
605 13025 309 STORM DRAIN MASTER PLAN 790$                       19,910$                   19,120$                   19,120$                     
682 13052 347 BARONI PARK 218,554$                257,776$                  39,222$                   39,222$                     
610 14007 212 GIS MAPPING CONVERSION 8,605$                    10,476$                   1,871$                     1,871$                       
610 14007 400 GIS MAPPING CONVERSION 5,552$                    7,646$                     2,094$                     2,094$                       
610 14007 850 GIS MAPPING CONVERSION 9,010$                    10,969$                   1,959$                     1,959$                       
610 14007 863 GIS MAPPING CONVERSION 10,187$                  12,403$                   2,216$                     2,216$                       
610 14012 320 WPCP EXPANSION TO 12 MGD 473,245$                435,747$                  (37,498)$                  (37,498)$                    
610 14012 321 WPCP EXPANSION TO 12 MGD 9,779,135$             9,834,476$               55,341$                   55,341$                     
610 14012 850 WPCP EXPANSION TO 12 MGD 2,367,487$             3,137,379$               769,892$                 769,892$                   
610 14014 305 SYCAMORE BICYCLE PATH II 35,744$                  75,000$                   39,256$                   39,256$                     
601 14015 850 SEWER MONITORING FACILITIES -$                            185,936$                  185,936$                 185,936$                   
610 15009 308 E. 20TH STREET/FOREST AVENUE 1,105$                    11,825$                   10,720$                   10,720$                     
610 15009 352 E. 20TH STREET/FOREST AVENUE 2,887$                    19,314$                   16,427$                   16,427$                     
610 15010 308 SHR32 WIDENING 80,102$                  489,500$                  409,398$                 409,398$                   
106 15021 382 OAK WAY PARK ART PROJECT 21,695$                  28,382$                   6,687$                     6,687$                       
106 15022 382 FOREST AVE MEDIAN ART PROJECT 29,414$                  36,245$                   6,831$                     6,831$                       
610 16003 357 EAST FIRST AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS 33,075$                  26,734$                   (6,341)$                    (6,341)$                      

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 1 of 5



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved
610 16004 308 EATON ROAD WIDENING -$                            239,564$                  239,564$                 239,564$                   
610 16004 309 EATON ROAD WIDENING 18,686$                  51,665$                   32,979$                   32,979$                     
610 16004 320 EATON ROAD WIDENING 45,329$                  125,330$                  80,001$                   80,001$                     
605 16011 357 TRAFFIC SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS 84,029$                  520,056$                  436,027$                 436,027$                   
605 16016 320 WEST TRUNKLINE IMPROVEMENTS 3,296$                    847,999$                  844,703$                 844,703$                   
400 16022 357 CUAFRA FIRE STATIONS 441,362$                500,000$                  58,638$                   58,638$                     
400 16025 337 FIRE STATION NO. 6 -$                            1,246,416$               1,246,416$              1,246,416$                
400 16025 357 FIRE STATION NO. 6 63,734$                  839,032$                  775,298$                 775,298$                   
106 16029 382 MURAL ART TREATMENTS 4,321$                    -$                             (4,321)$                    (4,321)$                      

R 682 16030 300 1ST AND VERBENA MASTER PLAN 177,437$                902,791$                  725,354$                 725,354$                   
682 16030 333 1ST AND VERBENA MASTER PLAN -$                            176,882$                  176,882$                 176,882$                   
610 16036 357 SHR 99/SKYWAY INTERCHANGE 762,392$                1,272,227$               509,835$                 509,835$                   
610 16037 357 EAST AVENUE MEDIAN 9,912$                    25,300$                   15,388$                   15,388$                     
610 16038 357 BRUCE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 72,586$                  301,564$                  228,978$                 228,978$                   
682 16039 345 CERES/HIGHLAND NEIGHBORHOOD PK -$                            742,010$                  742,010$                 742,010$                   
682 16039 357 CERES/HIGHLAND NEIGHBORHOOD PK 87,075$                  188,145$                  101,070$                 101,070$                   
610 17001 305 CHAPMAN BIKE PATH -$                            125,000$                  125,000$                 125,000$                   
300 17007 357 POLICE FACILITY 18,666$                  250,000$                  231,334$                 231,334$                   
610 17008 357 PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS 220,472$                1,304,290$               1,083,818$              1,083,818$                
510 17018 315 GENERAL PLAN UPDATE 704,957$                954,827$                  249,870$                 249,870$                   
510 17018 862 GENERAL PLAN UPDATE 47,742$                  250,000$                  202,258$                 202,258$                   
510 17020 001 OPEN SPACE MANAGEMENT PLAN 694$                       10,150$                   9,456$                     9,456$                       
510 17020 352 OPEN SPACE MANAGEMENT PLAN 1,391$                    20,300$                   18,909$                   18,909$                     
601 17021 301 OFFICE RELOCATION/REMODEL 9,884$                    257,251$                  247,367$                 247,367$                   
605 17025 399 NITRATE COMPLIANCE (SEWER) 178,575$                150,000$                  (28,575)$                  (28,575)$                    
601 17027 309 BRIDGE PLAN OF ACTION -$                            40,800$                   40,800$                   40,800$                     
682 17028 357 CHILDREN'S PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS 12,595$                  260,167$                  247,572$                 247,572$                   
682 17029 357 CARD PARK FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS -$                            10,000$                   10,000$                   10,000$                     
610 17301 357 AVENUES NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENTS -$                            1,500,000$               1,500,000$              1,500,000$                
400 17919 357 FIRE HYDRANTS -$                            21,994$                   21,994$                   21,994$                     

610 18002 355
DOWNTOWN TRANSIT CENTER
Rebudget ($8,606) from F357 1,812,991$             1,894,418$               81,427$                   30,000$                     

610 18002 357
DOWNTOWN TRANSIT CENTER
Rebudget ($8,606) to F355 74,225$                  65,619$                   (8,606)$                    -$                              

610 18041 308 EAST AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION 2,921,859$             2,906,476$               (15,383)$                  (15,383)$                    
610 18041 322 EAST AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION 398,360$                400,400$                  2,040$                     2,040$                       
610 18051 357 E. PARK/MLK BLVD INTERSECTION 69,682$                  154,000$                  84,318$                   84,318$                     
610 18053 357 PARK AVENUE MEDIAN 9,896$                    242,000$                  232,104$                 232,104$                   

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 2 of 5



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved
118 18060 303 AIRPORT TERMINAL EXPANSION 1,807$                    -$                             (1,807)$                    (1,807)$                      
610 18907 307 STREET IMPROVEMENTS & MAINTENANCE 236,598$                668,369$                  431,771$                 431,771$                   
610 18907 311 STREET IMPROVEMENTS & MAINTENANCE 91,467$                  316,477$                  225,010$                 225,010$                   
605 18915 311 TRAFFIC CALMING 140$                       99,000$                   98,860$                   98,860$                     

601 18917 850
ANNUAL SANITARY SEWER RPR
Rebudget ($18,080) to Project 50028 291,833$                273,753$                  (18,080)$                  -$                              

682 19001 311 UPPER PARK GUN RANGE CLEANUP 11,451$                  20,269$                   8,818$                     8,818$                       
682 19001 312 UPPER PARK GUN RANGE CLEANUP 41,172$                  72,879$                   31,707$                   31,707$                     
682 19005 002 BIDWELL PARK MASTER PLAN 46,564$                  104,360$                  57,796$                   57,796$                     
682 19005 330 BIDWELL PARK MASTER PLAN 11,023$                  24,705$                   13,682$                   13,682$                     
610 19012 307 MANZANITA CORR RECON -$                            1,357,452$               1,357,452$              1,357,452$                
610 19012 322 MANZANITA CORR RECON -$                            825,000$                  825,000$                 825,000$                   
610 19012 355 MANZANITA CORR RECON -$                            1,536,359$               1,536,359$              1,536,359$                
610 19012 357 MANZANITA CORR RECON 771,294$                3,688,562$               2,917,268$              2,917,268$                
605 22141 862 TITLE 18 UPDATE 8,750$                    60,667$                   51,917$                   51,917$                     
605 24112 212 BIKE RACKS IN DOWNTOWN (6N) -$                            15,606$                   15,606$                   15,606$                     
601 24160 929 FLEET MONITORING SOFTWARE -$                            18,371$                   18,371$                   18,371$                     

R 601 25120 300 BEVERAGE CONTAINER RECYCLING 25,834$                  34,186$                   8,352$                     8,352$                       
605 25129 308 TRAFFIC MODEL UPDATE 50,763$                  78,074$                   27,311$                   27,311$                     

R 400 25134 300 FIRE CRASH RESCUE VEHICLE -$                            44,011$                   44,011$                   44,011$                     

601 26029 929
HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT LIFT
Rebudget $5,000 from Project 27052 2,399$                    9,325$                     6,926$                     11,926$                     

106 26115 357 COMANCHE CREEK ACQUISITION 42,059$                  235,386$                  193,327$                 193,327$                   
R 601 26127 300 USED OIL RECYCLING PROGRAM 4,612$                    35,816$                   31,204$                   31,204$                     

610 27003 307 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 903$                       48,442$                   47,539$                   47,539$                     
601 27015 930 ELECTRONIC DOOR OPENER (N) -$                            25,500$                   25,500$                   25,500$                     
601 27032 212 CHICO DEPOT DECKING 22,009$                  183,598$                  161,589$                 161,589$                   

601 27045 929
MSC DOORS
Moved from NRO to Capital -$                            -$                             37,740$                   37,740$                     

601 27050 929 FUELING SYSTEM TRACKER -$                            66,300$                   66,300$                   66,300$                     

601 27052 929
UNDERGROUND LIFT (2N)
Rebudget $5,000 to Project 26029 2,035$                    30,714$                   28,679$                   -$                              

601 27053 929 FLEET OPTIMIZATION -$                            23,792$                   23,792$                   23,792$                     
180 27075 400 CIP SOFTWARE 45,885$                  89,025$                   43,140$                   43,140$                     
601 27096 002 STREET TREE MAINTENANCE SOFTWARE 5,819$                    6,804$                     985$                        985$                          
540 27100 352 SOUTHWEST CHICO NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN 119,411$                167,136$                  47,725$                   47,725$                     
510 27106 352 INFILL AMENDMENTS 1,324$                    8,331$                     7,007$                     7,007$                       

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 3 of 5



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved

601 27928 933
ANNUAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE
Rebudget $53,148 to Project 50034 81,866$                  135,014$                  53,148$                   -$                              

601 28017 311 STREET SWEEPER (1N) -$                            60,900$                   60,900$                   60,900$                     
601 28017 335 STREET SWEEPER (1N) -$                            87,290$                   87,290$                   87,290$                     
601 28018 001 WATER TRUCK -$                            91,800$                   91,800$                   91,800$                     
601 28022 850 1 TON SVC TRUCK -$                            51,000$                   51,000$                   51,000$                     
601 28024 850 GAS PIPING AT DIGESTERS -$                            40,800$                   40,800$                   40,800$                     
601 28030 850 JET RODDER -$                            249,900$                  249,900$                 249,900$                   
610 28921 305 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 742$                       3,791$                     3,049$                     3,049$                       
610 28921 308 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 5,008$                    25,590$                   20,582$                   20,582$                     
610 28921 309 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 1,711$                    8,745$                     7,034$                     7,034$                       
610 28921 320 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 742$                       3,791$                     3,049$                     3,049$                       
610 28921 321 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 1,471$                    7,519$                     6,048$                     6,048$                       
610 28921 330 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 2,936$                    15,005$                   12,069$                   12,069$                     
610 28921 335 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 369$                       1,887$                     1,518$                     1,518$                       
610 28921 337 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 525$                       2,686$                     2,161$                     2,161$                       
610 28921 338 ANNUAL NEXUS UPDATE 647$                       3,308$                     2,661$                     2,661$                       

601 28927 932
ANNUAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
Rebudget $849,751 to Project 50033 818,481$                1,668,232$               849,751$                 -$                              

601 28928 933
ANNUAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE
Rebudget $476,906 to Project 50034 4,534$                    481,440$                  476,906$                 -$                              

601 45044 357 OLD MUNICIPAL BUILDING REMODEL 1,125,066$             3,231,860$               2,106,794$              2,106,794$                
610 45052 312 CMA GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION -$                            342,453$                  342,453$                 342,453$                   
610 45052 357 CMA GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION 236,597$                804,195$                  567,598$                 567,598$                   

601 50028 850
ANNUAL SEWER MAINTENANCE
Rebudget $(18,080) from Project 18917 -$                            -$                             -$                            (18,080)$                    

601 50033 932
ANNUAL FLEET REPLACEMENT
Rebudget $849,751 from Project 28927 -$                            -$                             -$                            849,751$                   

601 50034 933

ANNUAL FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
Rebudget $53,148 from Project 27928 and $476,906 
from Project 28928 -$                            -$                             -$                            530,054$                   

106 50054 382 REDEVELOPMENT ART PROJECTS 29,048$                  180,540$                  151,492$                 151,492$                   
610 50061 853 DOWNTOWN ACCESS PLAN 6,507$                    25,000$                   18,493$                   18,493$                     
610 50064 305 ANNIE'S GLENN BIKEWAY 221,476$                286,550$                  65,074$                   65,074$                     
610 50073 308 SR 99 & SOUTHGATE INTERCHANGE 76,238$                  -$                             (76,238)$                  (76,238)$                    

R 682 50101 300 BIDWELL AVENUE 28,065$                  317,708$                  289,643$                 289,643$                   
610 50103 309 ENLOE CAMPUS SD & ROAD IMPROVEMENTS -$                            871,486$                  871,486$                 871,486$                   
610 50103 357 ENLOE CAMPUS SD & ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 70,298$                  30,283$                   (40,015)$                  (40,015)$                    

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 4 of 5



CITY OF CHICO
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

SCHEDULE OF 2007-08 REBUDGETS - CAPITAL
SORTED BY PROJECT 2007-08

Modified City
 2007-08 Adopted Available Manager

Dept Project Fund Description Expenditures Budget Rebudget Approved
118 50104 357 CMA INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS 4,044$                    1,243,966$               1,239,922$              1,239,922$                

R 118 50109 300 AIR SERVICE GRANT AGREEMENT 13,630$                  160,322$                  146,692$                 146,692$                   
118 50109 352 AIR SERVICE GRANT AGREEMENT 1,094$                    29,678$                   28,584$                   28,584$                     

R 540 65010 201 HOUSING REHABILITATION LOANS 28,618$                  87,000$                   58,382$                   58,382$                     
R 540 65010 206 HOUSING REHABILITATION LOANS 429,412$                375,006$                  (54,406)$                  (54,406)$                    
R 540 65013 201 HOUSING PROG TO ADAPT RENT PROGRAM 65,895$                  50,000$                   (15,895)$                  (15,895)$                    

540 65013 214 HOUSING PROG TO ADAPT RENT PROGRAM 11,442$                  30,915$                   19,473$                   19,473$                     
540 65405 372 JARVIS GARDENS SENIOR HOUSING 865,015$                880,378$                  15,363$                   15,363$                     
540 65503 372 HABITAT 04-05 3,313$                    26,067$                   22,754$                   22,754$                     
540 65504 372 CAMINAR AVENIDA APTS 520,938$                557,600$                  36,662$                   36,662$                     
540 65601 372 CHICO COURTYARD 3,905,490$             3,958,500$               53,010$                   53,010$                     

R 540 65606 201 CATALYST EMERG SHELTER RELOCATION 26,392$                  30,000$                   3,608$                     3,608$                       
540 65606 372 CATALYST EMERG SHELTER RELOCATION -$                            1,150,000$               1,150,000$              1,150,000$                

R 540 65701 300 IVY STREET IMPROVEMENTS 06-07 212,642$                256,980$                  44,338$                   44,338$                     
540 65703 372 BIDWELL PARK APARTMENTS 1,152,689$             2,777,000$               1,624,311$              1,624,311$                
540 65704 372 NVCSS RIO LINDO HUD 811 283,192$                918,000$                  634,808$                 634,808$                   

R 540 65904 206 FEDERAL HOME PROG ADMIN 77,846$                  70,320$                   (7,526)$                    (7,526)$                      
R 540 65908 201 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION CDBG 113,184$                125,836$                  12,652$                   12,652$                     

540 65912 372 PROPERTY ACQUISITION PROGRAM 23,410$                  40,508$                   17,098$                   17,098$                     
R 540 65921 206 FEDERAL HOME RENTAL ASSISTANCE 138,572$                185,000$                  46,428$                   46,428$                     
R 540 65940 204 MORTGAGE SUBSIDY PROGRAM -$                            136,457$                  136,457$                 136,457$                   

540 65940 372 MORTGAGE SUBSIDY PROGRAM 2,346,835$             2,523,986$               177,151$                 177,151$                   
540 65944 372 CREDIT COUNSELING 33,602$                  33,398$                   (204)$                       (204)$                         
106 90092 352 COMMERCIAL REHAB PROGRAM -$                            215,000$                  215,000$                 215,000$                   
610 90098 357 E 5TH AVE RECONSTRUCTION 1,674,492$             5,022,257$               3,347,765$              3,347,765$                

44,751,718$             

R = Revenue Rebudgets requested for this expenditure 5 of 5



 



CITY OF CHICO/CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: o SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

City NO. 08-09 08

IlSJ .BUDGET MODIFICATION RDA NO. 08-09 02

SECTION I - REQUEST

1. TO: Executive Director

2. FROM: Housin~ and Nei~hborhoodServices Director

3. TITLE: Mortgage Subsidy Program/AHDC Project

4. AMOUNT: 5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
Revenue $0 00 Increases prior [8] Decreases prior

Expenditure ($2,177,420) 0 New 0 Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION I JUSTIFICATION:

A. Remove Project No. 65961 - AHDC Project from the budget due to inadvertently adding the project twice in the FY 08-09 Budget.
The duplicate Project No. 65962 - Parkside Terrace budget will remain the same as stated in the FY 08-09 Budget. Also, due to
the increased demand for mortgages subsidy loans, this supplemental will add $800,000 to Project No. 65940 - Mortgage SUbsidy
Program.

B. This Supplemental Appropriation would allocate $800,000 for Project No. 65940 and remove $2,977,420 for Project No. 65961
from the Merged Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund (F372) and remove $300,682 for Project No. 65961 from the HOME -
Federal Grants Fund (F206).

7. DATE: /0 -~~-/)t 8. SIGNATURE:Yit11 ~ {,"-/~~~
(/ v V

SECTION II - CITY MANAGER/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ACTION

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [R) Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) I PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted Budget
Account I Project Title Budget Adjustments This Request Revised Budget

372-000-8801/65940-372-4800 Mortgage Subsidy 821,015 0 800,000 1,621,015
Program

372-000-8801/65961-372-4800 AHDC Project 2,977,420 0 (2,977,420) 0

206-000-8801/65961-206-4800 AHDC Project 300,682 0 (300,682) 0

206-000-41100 Deferred Revenue 1,495,927 0 (300,682) 1,195,245

3. FUND(S} AFFECTED:
Subsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30/09 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments· This Request Fund Balance
372 Merged LowlMod Income 23,421 0 2,177,420 2,200,841

Housing
206 HOME - Federal Grants 0 0 0 0

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result In an ongoing fiscal commitment? 00 No DYes

5. REMARKS:

a, If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? 0 No [gJ Yes:
b.• Subsequent BUdget Adjustments include: r 4None I ~ 1\ /"\

6. DATE: \ t\ I}-2' I b \/ 17. SIGNATURE: ( I' V b ,-y .A A-- "

S:\SupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09\SA-RDA 08-09.xls Page 1012 10/23/2008.4:56 PM



CITY OF CHICO/CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008·09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: o SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

City NO. 08·09 08

[&] BUDGET MODIFICATION RDA NO. 08·0902

SECTION III • FINANCE COMMITIEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

o recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV· CITY OF CHICO/REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the City Council/Redevelopment Agency

o recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL:

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director Budget Binder
Administrative Services Director
Housing & Neighborhood Svcs Director

o Does not apply ·IFAS Input not required

[E) Modified Adopted BUdget
Operating (IFAS Inpul)

-x-Capital (IFAS Inpul-GL)
x Capital (lFAS Input-JL)

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09\SA-RDA 08-09.xls

Posted by:
Posledby:~

Postedby:~

Page 2 012

Date:
Dale: :JlEIQ:r
Dale: .Jl.l.5:,l2..j

Reference #:
Reference #:~Vl~
Reference"~ n f'vlf}.

10/23/2008,4:56 PM



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [&] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION [&] BUDGET MODIFICATION

RDA 08-0903

NO. 08-0905

1. TO:

SECTION I - REQUEST

Cit Mana er/Executive Director

2. FROM:

3. TITLE:

Ci

of Chico Settlement

4. AMOUNT:
Revenue

Expenditure $3,195,400

5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
o Increases prior

00 New
o Decreases prior
o Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFiCATION:

A. At its meeting July 15, 2008, the City Council and Chico Redevelopment Agency adopted City Resolution 57-08 and RDA
Resolution 08-08, approving a settlement agreement in Fogarty et al v. City ofChico et al. This supplemental appropriation will
allocate the funds for the payment obligations of the City and Redevelopment Agency pursuant to the settlement agreement.

8. This supplemental appropriation would allocate $155,400 from the General Fund (001), $1,000,000 from the 2005 Tax Allocation
Bonds (357), $2,040,000 from the Merged Redevelopment Fund (352), and an Interfund Transfer of $2,081,709 from the Nitrate
Compliance Overlay Fund (398) to the Merged Redevelopment Fund (F352) .

7. DATE: . SIGNATURE:

SECTION 11- CITY MAN GER/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ACTION

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [g] Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) I PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent

Adopted BUdget
Account 1Project Title Budget Adjustments This Request Revised Budget

001-000-8800/50130 Fogarty Settlement 0 0 155,400 155,400

352-000-8800 150130 Fogarty Settlement 0 ° 2,040,000 2,040,000

398-000-9352 Transfer Out (F352) 0 0 2,081,709 2,081,709

352-000-3398 Transfer In (F398) ° 0 2,081,709 2,081,709

357-000-8800/50130 Fogarty Settlement 0 0 1,000,000 1,000,000

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
SUbsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30109 Est.
Fund Title Fund Balance Adjustments * This Request Fund Balance

001 General 1.418,632 0 (155,400) 1,263,232

352 Merged Redevelopment (5,741,142) ° 41,709 (5.699,434)
2005 TABS Capital

357 Improvement 8,293,519 0 (1,000,000) 7,293,519

Nitrate Compliance
398 Overlay 2,129,420 ° (2,081,709) 47,712

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? 0 No IRI Yes

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project. is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? 00 No 0 Yes:
b. " Subsequent Budget Adjustments include: (J

I\.I'\ A Il I
6. DATE: ~'1?-" feY 17. SIGNATURE: 11\, \J l~.LA.. A

S:\Supplementals\SA.BM 20DB-09\SA-CITY 08-09.xJs Page 1of2 8/25/2008,11:18 AM



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [&] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION [8] BUDGET MODIFICATION

RDA 08-09 03

NO. 08·0905

SECTION III - FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

11. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

CI recommended CI did not recommend CI other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: )3. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV - CITY COUNCIL/REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Redevelopment Agency

CI recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (5) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL: CHy Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

S:\SupplementarsISA-BM 2008-09ISA-CITY 08-09,xls Page 2 of 2 8/25/2008, 11:18 AM



CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: [&] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION o BUDGET MODIFICATION RDA NO. 08·0904

SECTiON I - REQUEST

1. TO: Executive Director

2. FROM: Finance Director

3. TITLE: Fire Station No.7

4. AMOUNT: 5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
Revenue 0 Increases prior 0 Decreases prior
Expenditure $250,000 0 New IRl Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFICATION:

A. Through the FYOa-D9 Annual Budget process, the funding for this project was delayed until FY11-12 in the Capital Improvement
Program. However, a recent opportunity to evaluate the feasibility of purchasing a commercial site for Fire Station No.7 has
created the need for a portion of the budget to be advanced in to FY08-09,

B. This supplemental appropriation would allocate funds 'In the aml'~ of $250,000 from the Merged Redevelopment Fund (352).

I "I
&/2 ~/tJV 8. SIGNATURE:

......... II /.L::'>..
7. DATE: \: -II~ ~

-~t·/I ~ ~¢ISECTION II - EXEC TIVE DIRECTOR A ION

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: 0 Approved 0 Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) / PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:
SUbsequent

Adopted Budget
Account / Project Title BUdget Adjustments This Request Revised BUdget

352-000-8800 / 18059 Fire Station No. 7 0 0 250,000 250,000

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:
Subsequent Revised

6/30/2009 Est. Budget 06/30/09 Est.
Fund TItle Fund Balance Adjustments * This Request Fund Balance

352 Merged Redevelopment (5,741,142) 41,709 (250,000) (5,949,433)

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? 0 No 1RI Yes

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program? 0 No 1RI Yes

b. * Subsequent Budget Adjustments include:
1\ 1\RDA SA #08-09 03 s- Fogarty Settlement ($41 ,709) I'\. A A I

6. DATE: <;{ (t~S-' t)?' 7. SIGNATURE: ~ ') J( v~-'tIl )(

S:\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008-09\SA-RDA 08-09.xfs Page 1 of2 812512008, 11 :41 AM



CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

REQUEST FOR: 00 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION o BUDGET MODIFICATION RDA NO. 08·0904

SECTION III - FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

o recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV - REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Redevelopment Agency

o recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

Pursuant to the Authority granted by Budget Policy No. E.1., this Supplemental Appropriation does not require City Council Action.

2. DATE:

1. PRELIMINARY:

13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL: City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

S:\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008-09\SA-RDA OB-OS,xls Page 2 of2 8/25/2008, 11 :41 AM



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

EXHIBIT A

REQUEST FOR: [8] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

RDA NO. 08-09 08

IRl BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0909

1. TO:

2. FROM:

3. TITLE:

SECTION I - REQUEST

Cit Mana er/Executive Director

Finance DirectorlTreasurer

4. AMOUNT:
Revenue ($609,035)

Expenditure $1,327,951

5. BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION IMPACT:
o Increases prior
o New

o Decreases prior
[8] Other (No.6 below)

6. DESCRIPTION 1JUSTIFICATION:

A. See Attached Exhibit A

B. See Attached Exhibit A

7. DATE:

1. RECOMMEND REQUEST BE: [8] Approved o Disapproved

2. ACCOUNT(S) 1PROJECT(S) AFFECTED:

Account 1Project

See Attached Exhibit A

3. FUND(S) AFFECTED:

See Attached Exhibit A

Adopted
Budget

613012009 Est.
Fund Balance

Subsequent
Bu~get

Adjustments

Subsequent
Budget

Adjustments *

This Request

This Request

Revised Budget

Revised
06/30/09 Est.
Fund Balance

4. FISCAL IMPACT:

Will approval of this request result in an ongoing fiscal commitment? [8] No 0 Yes

5. REMARKS:

a. If capital project, is it contained in Capital Improvement Program?
b. * Subsequent Budget Adjustments include:

6. DATE:

S:\Supplementals\SA-BM 2008-09\SA-CITY 08-09.xls

7. SIGNATURE:

Page 1 of 2

1:&1 No 0 Yes

10/23/2008,9:47 AM

ameyer
Text Box



CITY OF CHICO I CHICO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2008-09 ANNUAL BUDGET

EXHIBIT A

REQUEST FOR: [8] SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

RDA NO. 08-0908

1RI BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 08-0909

SECTION III - FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION (DNA)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the Finance Committee

o recommended 0 did not recommend 0 other (explain below)
the action (5) recommended by the Executive Director, as set forth in Section II above.

2. DATE: 13. CITY CLERK:

SECTION IV - CITY COUNCIUREDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ACTION (11/4/08)

1. I HEREBY CERTIFY TH T the City Council/Redevelopment Agency

recommended 0 did not recommend
the action (5) recommended by the City Manager, as set forth in Section II above.

o other (explain below)

1. PRELIMINARY:

3. CITY CLERK:

SECTION V - DISTRIBUTION

2. FINAL:

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

City Office / Departments (58)
City Manager File
Finance Director
Administrative Services Director

Cl Doe. not apply - (FAS input not required

lEI Modified Adopted BUdget
£ Operating (IFAS Input)

X. Capital (IFAS Inpul-GL)
...1:..... Capital (lFAS Input-JL)

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 200B-09ISA-CITY 08-09.xls

PostedbY:~

Postedby:~

Postedby:~

Page 2 of 2

Date: \ ,& ID~
Date: 111510 »
Date: II) -,'1 .. (

Reference #:0<1mIlIND5,
Reference #:~1tI1
Reference#:~.

10/23/2008,9:47 AM

ameyer
Text Box



City of Chico
Quarterly Supplemental Appropriation / Budget Modification Request
Q1'OB-09

Supplemental Appropriations

Exhibit A

SubSt>quent ModlfiGd ModIfied
Request Fund Account Adopted Budget This Adopted Adopted 6'30:09 Rev~ed 6'30'09
Number Fund Name Code Tpo O"scnpllon Justification Bud(JQt Adjustments Requost Bud(Jet Fund S.IJnc.. Fund Balance

Supplemental Law Additional funding auocated through the
SAl 099 Enforcement 099-000-41299 Revenue Slate COPS Grant State Budget. $100,000 $0 $38.«1 $138,441 $61,600 $100,041

Capital Grantsl This budget request was inadvertently
SA2 300 Reimbursements 300-000-41254 Revenue Beveraoe Conlainer Recycling Grant missed during the Budoet process. $0 $0 $22140 $22,140 $0 $22,140

Capital Grantsl This budget request was inadvertently
SA3 300 Reimbursements 300-000-8600/25120 Cap~al Beverage Container Recycling Grant missed during the Budget process. $0 $0 $22140 $22,140 $22,140 $0

Proposition 1B - Local Streets & Roads This revenue was not induded in the City's
funding, as allocated as part of the State of budget due to the uncertainty in funding by

SM 307 Gas Tax 307-000-41299 Revenue California's FY08-09 Budget. the State. $0 $0 $1280 255 $1,280,255 $458,324 $1,738.579
Allocation of the Prop 1B funds to a Capital

SA5 307 Gas Tax 307-000-8800/18907 Capital Street Improvements & Maintenance Project. $1,079.000 $0 $1,280 255 $2,359,255 $1,738,579 $458,324
City's budget projection was too high. The

Transportation Congestion Relief funding amount was confinned as part of
SA6 307 Gas Tax 307-000-41270 Revenue (Proposition 42) the State Budoet. $812,445 $0 ($38439) $774,006 $458,324 $419,885

Payment to the Educational Revenue The FY08-09 State BUdget included a
Merged Augmentation Fund (ERAF), as required by mandatory ERAF shift from Redevelopment

SA7 352 Redevelopment 352-000-40202 Revenue the State of California Funds. $0 $0 1$1 911 432) ($1,911,432) ($5,949,433) ($7,860,865)
Humboldt Road
Bum Dump 2008 Post-closure monitoring and reporting Original quote for this service was $46,000

SA8 396 Monitoring 398-000-7462 Operating for the Humboldt Road Burn Dump. per year. $46,000 $0 $10200 $56,200 $1,457,210 $1,447,010

During the FY08-09 Budget process, it was
Monthly service fee for Granicus software, believed that the first year of this service
used to broadcast and archive City Council was included in the purchase price of the

SA9 935 Information System 935-180-5400 Operating meetings. software, so it was not budgeted separately. $0 $0 $15.356 $15,356 $0 ($15,356)

Total Request bv Tvpe:
Revenue ($609,035)
Operating $25,556
Capital $1,302,395
Transfers $0

S:ISupplementalsISA-BM 2008-09101'08-09 SA Requesl.xls 10/23/2008, 9:47 AM


































































	2008-09 CITY OF CHICO
	08-09 01 - Rebudgets
	Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets by Fund 
	Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets - Revenue & Transfers 
	Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets - Operating 
	Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets - Capital Sorted by Project 

	08-09 02 - Handgun Replacement 
	08-09 03 - Downtown Parking Structure Repair

	08-09 04 - Communications Tower Replacement

	08-09 05 - Fogarty v. City of Chico Settlement  
	08-09 06 - Historic Rehabilitation Loan Program 
	08-09 07 - Salvation Army City Sewer and Storm Drain Impact Fee
	08-09 08 - Mortgage Subsidy Program/AHDC Project 
	08-09 09 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q1' 08-09)
	Exhibit A 

	08-09 10 - Bond Redemptions
	08-09 11 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q2' 08-09)
	Exhibit A

	08-09 12 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q3' 08-09)
	Exhibit A

	08-09 13 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q4' 08-09)
	Exhibit A


	2008-09 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
	08-09 01 - Rebudgets

	Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets by Fund

	Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets - Revenue & Transfers

	Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets - Operating

	Schedule of 2007-08 Rebudgets - Capital Sorted by Project


	08-09 02 - Mortgage Subsidy Program/AHDC Project

	08-09 03 - Fogarty v. City of Chico Settlement 
	08-09 04 - Fire Station No. 7

	08-09 08 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q1' 08-09)

	Exhibit A


	08-09 09 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q2' 08-09)
	Exhibit A

	08-09 10 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q'3 08-09)
	Exhibit A

	08-09 11 - Quarterly Supplemental Request (Q'4 08-09)
	Exhibit A





